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DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA  

 
CARLOS A. HUERTA, an individual;
CARLOS A. HUERTA as Trustee of THE 
ALEXANDER CHRISTOPHER TRUST, a 
Trust established in Nevada as assignee of 
interests of GO GLOBAL, INC., a Nevada 
Corporation; NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, A 
Nevada limited liability company, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
vs. 

 
SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND ROGICH as 
Trustee of The Rogich Family Irrevocable 
Trust; ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, a Nevada 
limited liability company; DOES I-X; and/or 
ROE CORPORATIONS I-X, inclusive, 
 
                                                 Defendants. 
 _________________________________________
NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, a Nevada limited 
liability company, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 vs. 
 
TELD, LLC, a Nevada limited liability 
company; PETER ELIADES, individually and 
as Trustee of The Eliades Survivor Trust of 
10/30/08; SIGMUND ROGICH, individually 
and as Trustee of The Rogich Family 
Irrevocable Trust; IMITATIONS, LLC, a 
Nevada limited liability company; DOES I-X; 
and/or ROE CORPORATIONS I-X, inclusive, 
 
 Defendants.

Case No. A-13-686303-C 
Dept. No.  XXVII 
 
 
 
APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS TO 
DEFENDANT ELDORADO HILLS, 
LLC’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY 
JUDGMENT 
 
 

VOLUME 2 OF 2 

 
 
 
 
 
CONSOLIDATED WITH: 
 
Case No.   A-16-746239-C 
 

APEN (CIV) 
DENNIS L. KENNEDY 
Nevada Bar No. 1462 
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN 
Nevada Bar No. 10125 
BAILEYKENNEDY 
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 
Telephone:  702.562.8820 
Facsimile:  702.562.8821 
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com 
JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants PETE ELIADES, THE 
ELIADES SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08, 
TELD, LLC and ELDORADO HILLS, LLC
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 DATED this 1st day of June, 2018.  

 
BAILEYKENNEDY 
 
 
 
By:  /s/ Joseph A. Liebman   
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Attorneys for Defendants 
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SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08, TELD, 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEYKENNEDY and that on the 1st day of June, 

2018, service of the foregoing APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS TO DEFENDANT ELDORADO 

HILLS, LLC’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT – VOLUME 2 OF 2 was made by 

mandatory electronic service through the Eighth Judicial District Court’s electronic filing system 

and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and 

addressed to the following at their last known address: 

MARK G. SIMONS, ESQ. 
SIMONS LAW, PC 
6490 So. McCarran Blvd., #20 
Reno, NV 89509 

Email:  mark@mgsimonslaw.com
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
NANYAH VEGAS, LLC 

SAMUEL S. LIONEL, ESQ.
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
300 S. Fourth Street, Suite 1400 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 

Email:  slionel@fclaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND 
ROGICH, Individually and as 
Trustee of THE ROGICH FAMILY 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST, and 
IMITATIONS, LLC 

CHARLES E. (“CJ”) BARNABI JR.
COHEN JOHNSON PARKER 
EDWARDS 
375 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 104 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 

Email:  cj@cohenjohnson.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
CARLOS A. HUERTA, 
individually and as Trustee of THE 
ALEXANDER CHRISTOPHER 
TRUST, and GO GLOBAL, INC.

 
 
 

 /s/ Sharon L. Murnane   
Employee of BAILEYKENNEDY 
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 Accrual Basis
 Eldorado Hills, LLC
 General Ledger

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Undeposited Funds-Holding 0.00

Deposit 09/30/2008 Desert Lake Country Club 10% of Gross for June-08 Rent Rental Income 5,020.00 5,020.00

Deposit 10/01/2008 1701 Desert Lakes Holdings LLC 10% of Gross for June-2008 Rent NSB Checking -5,020.00 0.00

Total Undeposited Funds-Holding 0.00 0.00

Pulaski Bank MMA 0.00

Transfer 05/09/2008 FDIC took over ANB Financial on 5/9/08 ANB Money Market 607,510.78 607,510.78

Transfer 05/10/2008 FDIC pass with hold (to credit to loan later) ANB Financial Loan -508,003.60 99,507.18

Deposit 05/31/2008 Pulaski Bank Deposit Interest Income 643.90 100,151.08

Deposit 06/16/2008 Pulaski Bank FDIC Insured $ + interest from ANB Closure NSB Checking -100,151.08 0.00

Deposit 06/30/2008 Interest Interest Income 112.73 112.73

Check 08/25/2008 Service Charge Bank Service Charge -15.00 97.73

Check 09/25/2008 Service Charge Bank Service Charge -15.00 82.73

Check 10/25/2008 Service Charge Bank Service Charge -15.00 67.73

Check 11/25/2008 Service Charge Bank Service Charge -15.00 52.73

Total Pulaski Bank MMA 52.73 52.73

ANB Money Market 0.00

General Journal 05/29/2007 ANB Financial Refinance Closing Costs 750,000.00 750,000.00

Deposit 05/31/2007 Interest Interest Income 612.43 750,612.43

Deposit 06/30/2007 Interest Interest Income 2,574.84 753,187.27

Deposit 07/31/2007 Interest Interest Income 2,940.24 756,127.51

Deposit 08/31/2007 Interest Interest Income 3,480.30 759,607.81

Deposit 09/30/2007 Interest Interest Income 3,278.51 762,886.32

Deposit 10/31/2007 Interest Interest Income 3,077.01 765,963.33

Deposit 11/30/2007 Interest Interest Income 3,089.81 769,053.14

Deposit 12/31/2007 Interest Interest Income 3,205.69 772,258.83

Check 01/25/2008 ANB Financial Jan-08 Interest Pymt Mortgage -173,897.26 598,361.57

Deposit 01/31/2008 Interest Interest Income 3,031.99 601,393.56

Deposit 02/29/2008 Interest Interest Income 2,345.09 603,738.65

Deposit 03/31/2008 Interest Interest Income 2,031.18 605,769.83

Deposit 04/30/2008 Interest Interest Income 1,740.95 607,510.78

Transfer 05/09/2008 FDIC took over ANB Financial on 5/9/08 Pulaski Bank MMA -607,510.78 0.00

Total ANB Money Market 0.00 0.00

NSB Checking 0.00

Deposit 08/10/2006 Go Global, Inc. CC to open new NSB checking account Capital 10,000.00 10,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 08/17/2006 1003 OGI Environmental, LLC Accounts Payable -10,950.00 -950.00

Bill Pmt -Check 08/17/2006 1001 Secretary of State Annual Manager/Member Filing Accounts Payable -125.00 -1,075.00

Bill Pmt -Check 08/17/2006 1002 Slater Hanifan Group Accounts Payable -4,495.00 -5,570.00

Deposit 08/18/2006 Go Global, Inc. CC to cover expenses Capital 15,000.00 9,430.00

Deposit 08/30/2006 Jared Smith Initial Investment Contributions 50,000.00 59,430.00

Deposit 09/06/2006 Go Global, Inc. CC to cover expenses Contributions 30,000.00 89,430.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2006 1004 Mercury LDO Accounts Payable -22.92 89,407.08

Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2006 1006 Rietz Consulting Inc. Accounts Payable -29,875.00 59,532.08

Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2006 1005 WRG Design Inc. Accounts Payable -4,500.00 55,032.08

Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2006 1007 Slater Hanifan Group Accounts Payable -5,272.50 49,759.58

Deposit 09/11/2006 Craig Dunlap Initial Investment Contributions 50,000.00 99,759.58

Deposit 09/12/2006 D&D Properties, LLC Initial Investment Capital 2,500,000.00 2,599,759.58

Deposit 09/12/2006 Robert Ray Loan till 01/07 @ 20% per annum Due (to) from Robert Ray 500,000.00 3,099,759.58

Deposit 09/12/2006 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC for closing Contributions 600,000.00 3,699,759.58
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 Accrual Basis
 Eldorado Hills, LLC
 General Ledger

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Check 09/12/2006 Nevada State Bank Wire Fee Bank Service Charge -10.00 3,699,749.58

Check 09/12/2006 Nevada State Bank Wire Fee Bank Service Charge -10.00 3,699,739.58

Deposit 09/13/2006 Eric Rietz Initial Investment Contributions 20,000.00 3,719,739.58

Deposit 09/13/2006 Go Global, Inc. Temp Loan via Pecan Street Plaza Due (to) from PSP 600,000.00 4,319,739.58

Deposit 09/13/2006 Go Global, Inc. Advance from GG NSB LOC for closing Contributions 850,000.00 5,169,739.58

Deposit 09/14/2006 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Temp Loan Due (to) from PSP 40,000.00 5,209,739.58

Check 09/14/2006 Nevada Title Closing Funds Deposits for Closing -30,000.00 5,179,739.58

Check 09/14/2006 Nevada Title Closing Funds Deposits for Closing -5,150,000.00 29,739.58

Deposit 09/14/2006 Nevada State Bank Reverse Wire Fee Bank Service Charge 25.00 29,764.58

Check 09/14/2006 Nevada State Bank Wire Fee Bank Service Charge -25.00 29,739.58

Deposit 09/25/2006 Nevada Title Buyer Refund Boulder Property 10,370.10 40,109.68

Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2006 1008 Slater Hanifan Group Accounts Payable -6,800.00 33,309.68

Check 10/09/2006 1009 Secretary of State Certificate of Good Standing Business Licenses & Fees -50.00 33,259.68

Deposit 10/24/2006 Go Global, Inc. Yomi, LLC contribution for Antonio Nevada, LLC Capital 500,000.00 533,259.68

Check 10/24/2006 1010 Alliance Mortgage Interest Payment on Alliance Mortgage Note Interest Expense -178,750.00 354,509.68

Check 11/01/2006 1011 Bureau of Land Management Transfer of Right of Way Grant Engineering Expense -100.00 354,409.68

Check 11/15/2006 1012 Orgill Singer Policy # 2006 GL Liability -2,946.81 351,462.87

Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2006 1013 Alliance Mortgage Accounts Payable -178,750.00 172,712.87

Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2006 1014 Mercury LDO Accounts Payable -5.39 172,707.48

Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2006 1016 Redneck Enterprises, LLC Accounts Payable -525.00 172,182.48

Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2006 1015 Slater Hanifan Group Accounts Payable -6,605.00 165,577.48

Deposit 12/21/2006 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover Alliance Interest Payment Contributions 20,000.00 185,577.48

Check 12/21/2006 1017 Alliance Mortgage Interest Payment on Alliance Mortgage Note Interest Expense -178,750.00 6,827.48

Deposit 12/28/2006 Realized Gains, LLC Temp Loan from Realized Gains, LLC Due (to) from Realized Gains 100,000.00 106,827.48

Check 12/29/2006 Desert Lake Country Club Gun Club Inventory -100,000.00 6,827.48

Check 01/03/2007 1018 Jared Smith RE: 12/27/06 Staff Expense Report Due (to) from Jared Smith -233.93 6,593.55

Check 01/09/2007 1019 County Clerk VOID: Fictitious Firm Name Filing Business Licenses & Fees 0.00 6,593.55

Check 01/09/2007 1020 Wayne Collier VOID: RE: 1/2 of tire costs Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 0.00 6,593.55

Check 01/10/2007 1021 Wayne Collier RE: 1/2 of tire costs Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg -187.36 6,406.19

Check 01/12/2007 1024 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Opening Deposit for New Checking Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg -2,500.00 3,906.19

Check 01/12/2007 1022 Eddyline Investments, LLC Temp Loan to cover opening of new account Due (to) from Jared Smith -100.00 3,806.19

Deposit 01/16/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Payback RG loan Contributions 50,000.00 53,806.19

Check 01/16/2007 1025 Realized Gains, LLC Partial payback for 12/28/06 loan Due (to) from Realized Gains -50,000.00 3,806.19

Check 01/18/2007 1026 Jared Smith RE: 1/18/07 Staff Expense Report Due (to) from Jared Smith -588.50 3,217.69

Check 01/18/2007 1027 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Temp Loan Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg -2,500.00 717.69

Check 01/18/2007 1028 Secretary of State Initial List of Managers Filing for Desert Lakes Holdings, LDue (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg -125.00 592.69

Check 01/24/2007 1029 Secretary of State Desert Lakes Holdings Amendment to AOG Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg -175.00 417.69

Check 01/25/2007 1030 Fiocchi Ammunition Ammo Order Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg -8,696.30 -8,278.61

Deposit 01/26/2007 Eddyline Investments, LLC Capital Contribution Contributions 50,000.00 41,721.39

Check 01/30/2007 1031 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Temp Loan Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg -20,000.00 21,721.39

Check 01/30/2007 1032 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Temp Loan Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg -20,000.00 1,721.39

Deposit 01/31/2007 Go Global, Inc. Capital Contribution to cover RG & PSP Loan Pymts Contributions 120,000.00 121,721.39

Check 01/31/2007 1033 Realized Gains, LLC Payback 12/28/06 loan Due (to) from Realized Gains -50,000.00 71,721.39

Check 01/31/2007 1034 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Payoff 9/14/06 loan & portion of 9/13/06 loan Due (to) from PSP -65,000.00 6,721.39

Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2007 1035 Mercury LDO Accounts Payable -5.39 6,716.00

Check 02/05/2007 1036 Able Lock & Alarm Inv# 15117 for Dup Keys Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg -240.62 6,475.38

Deposit 02/05/2007 Orgill Singer Refund to Client Liability 13.71 6,489.09

Check 02/06/2007 1037 Alliance Mortgage Interest Payment on Alliance Mortgage Note Mortgage -178,750.00 -172,260.91

Deposit 02/07/2007 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC to cover Alliance Interest Payments Contributions 178,750.00 6,489.09

Deposit 03/05/2007 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC to cover Alliance Interest Payments Contributions 178,750.00 185,239.09

Check 03/05/2007 1038 Alliance Mortgage Interest Payment on Alliance Mortgage Note Mortgage -178,750.00 6,489.09

 Page 2 of 28

258



 Accrual Basis
 Eldorado Hills, LLC
 General Ledger

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 03/06/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover Appraisal Fee Contributions 5,000.00 11,489.09

Check 03/08/2007 Service Charge Bank Service Charge -31.11 11,457.98

Check 03/15/2007 1039 ANB Financial Appraisal Fees -7,500.00 3,957.98

Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2007 1040 Mercury LDO Accounts Payable -13.58 3,944.40

Bill Pmt -Check 03/26/2007 1041 Mercury LDO Accounts Payable -23.27 3,921.13

Check 03/26/2007 1042 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Partial Loan Payment Due (to) from PSP -1,000.00 2,921.13

Deposit 03/30/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 17,625.00 20,546.13

Deposit 03/30/2007 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC 1/2 of personal property tax from PMC via DLH Personal Property 734.02 21,280.15

Deposit 04/06/2007 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC to cover 1/2 of Alliance Interest Pymt Contributions 89,375.00 110,655.15

Check 04/06/2007 1043 Alliance Mortgage Interest Payment on Alliance Mortgage Note Mortgage -178,750.00 -68,094.85

Deposit 04/06/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC to cover 1/2 of Alliance Interest Pymt Contributions 90,000.00 21,905.15

Check 04/09/2007 Service Charge Bank Service Charge -1.10 21,904.05

Check 04/11/2007 1044 Clark County Assessor Personal Property -1,616.60 20,287.45

Check 04/24/2007 1045 Go Global, Inc. Payoff previous loans Due (to) from Go Global -493.76 19,793.69

Check 04/24/2007 1046 LVVWD Water -219.16 19,574.53

Check 04/24/2007 1047 Pro-Flame Gas Gas & Electric -1,578.77 17,995.76

Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2007 1049 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Accounts Payable -5,554.50 12,441.26

Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2007 1048 Mercury LDO Accounts Payable -105.97 12,335.29

Check 04/24/2007 1050 Integrity Engineering Shared engineering expense Inv# 73-101-05 Due (to) from CanaMex Nevada -2,539.52 9,795.77

Deposit 04/25/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10,500.00 20,295.77

Deposit 04/30/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: To cover interest expense Contributions 240,000.00 260,295.77

Check 04/30/2007 1051 Alliance Mortgage Interest Payment on Alliance Mortgage Note Mortgage -178,500.00 81,795.77

Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2007 1053 OGI Environmental, LLC Accounts Payable -550.00 81,245.77

Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2007 1052 Rietz Consulting Inc. Accounts Payable -59,500.00 21,745.77

Check 05/14/2007 1054 Summer Rellamas RE: Staff Expense Report 5/14/07 Due (to) from Summer Rellamas -49.75 21,696.02

Deposit 05/15/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover Robert Ray Payback Contributions 285,000.00 306,696.02

Check 05/15/2007 1055 Robert Ray Payoff 9/12/06 loan -SPLIT- -283,561.60 23,134.42

Check 05/15/2007 1056 Alliance Mortgage Remainder of May Interest Payment (paid only $178,500) Mortgage -250.00 22,884.42

Deposit 05/15/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover PSP Payment Contributions 10,000.00 32,884.42

Check 05/15/2007 1057 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Partial Loan Payment Due (to) from PSP -15,000.00 17,884.42

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2007 1058 LVVWD Accounts Payable -526.62 17,357.80

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2007 1060 Nevada Power Accounts Payable -370.64 16,987.16

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2007 1059 Pro-Flame Gas VOID: Accounts Payable 0.00 16,987.16

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2007 1061 Nevada Power Accounts Payable -171.63 16,815.53

Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2007 1063 NV Division of Environmental Protection Accounts Payable -300.00 16,515.53

Check 05/17/2007 1062 Clark County Preapplication submittal for non conforming zone change Engineering Expense -500.00 16,015.53

Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2007 1065 Desert Lake Shooting Club Accounts Payable -283.00 15,732.53

Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2007 1064 LL Bradford & Company, LLC Accounts Payable -1,350.00 14,382.53

Check 05/22/2007 1066 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Partial Loan Payment Due (to) from PSP -5,000.00 9,382.53

Deposit 05/23/2007 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC to cover Alliance Interest Payment Contributions 178,750.00 188,132.53

Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2007 1067 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Accounts Payable -2,572.68 185,559.85

Deposit 05/24/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover PSP Pymt Contributions 5,000.00 190,559.85

Check 05/24/2007 1068 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Partial Loan Payment Due (to) from PSP -5,000.00 185,559.85

General Journal 05/29/2007 ANB Financial Refinance Closing Costs 2,818,715.18 3,004,275.03

Bill Pmt -Check 06/12/2007 1077 LVVWD Accounts Payable -6,534.74 2,997,740.29

Bill Pmt -Check 06/12/2007 1078 Slater Hanifan Group Accounts Payable -7,020.00 2,990,720.29

Check 06/14/2007 1079 he Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru Capital Distribution Distributions -200,000.00 2,790,720.29

Check 06/14/2007 1080 Go Global, Inc. Capital Distribution Distributions -200,000.00 2,590,720.29

Check 06/14/2007 1081 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Loan Payoff (Deposit accidentally to MTC) Uncategorized Expense -549,000.00 2,041,720.29

Check 06/14/2007 1082 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Loan Payoff Due (to) from PSP -549,000.00 1,492,720.29

Deposit 06/14/2007 Mt. Charleston View, LLC Payback for 6/14/07 check 1081 deposit error Uncategorized Expense 549,000.00 2,041,720.29
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 Accrual Basis
 Eldorado Hills, LLC
 General Ledger

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 06/18/2007 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -1,082.29 2,040,638.00

Check 06/19/2007 1083 ANB Financial Interest Pymt to Loan# 150000170 Mortgage -173,897.26 1,866,740.74

Deposit 06/22/2007 LVVWD Refund of credit balance on Eldorado Cartridge Corp Pym Water 269.84 1,867,010.58

Check 06/26/2007 1084 Go Global, Inc. Temp Loan Due (to) from Go Global -270,000.00 1,597,010.58

Transfer 06/27/2007 Xfer to Money Market Account NSB Money Market -1,300,000.00 297,010.58

Check 06/27/2007 1085 Go Global, Inc. Temp Loan Due (to) from Go Global -200,000.00 97,010.58

Deposit 06/27/2007 Nevada Water Deposit Undeposited Funds 22,500.00 119,510.58

Deposit 07/03/2007 Go Global, Inc. Payback overpayment of loan for 9/12/06 corrected trans Due (to) from Go Global 275.00 119,785.58

Bill Pmt -Check 07/10/2007 1086 Allstate Fire Equipment Accounts Payable -1,684.88 118,100.70

Check 07/12/2007 1087 Bryan Steed Repairs & Painting on Warehouse Repairs -3,000.00 115,100.70

Bill Pmt -Check 07/13/2007 1089 Boyd Consulting, LLC Accounts Payable -2,000.00 113,100.70

Bill Pmt -Check 07/13/2007 1090 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Accounts Payable -25,240.95 87,859.75

Bill Pmt -Check 07/13/2007 1091 Slater Hanifan Group Accounts Payable -2,670.00 85,189.75

Bill Pmt -Check 07/13/2007 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -371.42 84,818.33

Check 07/13/2007 1088 Summer Rellamas RE: 7/13/07 Staff Expense Report Due (to) from Summer Rellamas -41.00 84,777.33

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2007 1092 Rietz Consulting Inc. Accounts Payable -55,500.00 29,277.33

Check 07/17/2007 0091 Eldorado Hills, LLC Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Money Market 300,000.00 329,277.33

Check 07/17/2007 1093 Jared Smith RE: Ahern Rental & Reconcile Due to Balance Due (to) from Jared Smith -936.47 328,340.86

Check 07/17/2007 1094 ANB Financial Interest Pymt to Loan# 150000170 Mortgage -168,287.67 160,053.19

Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2007 1095 Sierra Agency, LLC Accounts Payable -65,000.00 95,053.19

Check 07/17/2007 1096 Go Global, Inc. Payback for FedEx charge on GG Amex Due (to) from Go Global -17.55 95,035.64

Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2007 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -1,404.40 93,631.24

Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2007 1100 Clark County Treasurer 1/1/07-6/30/08 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Accounts Payable -12,420.25 81,210.99

Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2007 1098 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Accounts Payable -13,031.51 68,179.48

Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2007 1097 Slater Hanifan Group Accounts Payable -2,467.50 65,711.98

Check 07/25/2007 1099 Secretary of State Annual Manager List Filing Business Licenses & Fees -125.00 65,586.98

Check 08/09/2007 1101 Bryan Steed Painting of Warehouse Repairs -13,700.00 51,886.98

Check 08/09/2007 1102 Remington Financial Group, Inc. Deposit for Loan Origination Fee Loan Fees -7,500.00 44,386.98

Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2007 1104 Mercury LDO Accounts Payable -5.39 44,381.59

Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2007 1106 Nevada Power Accounts Payable -2,441.81 41,939.78

Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2007 1103 OGI Environmental, LLC Accounts Payable -1,631.15 40,308.63

Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2007 1105 WRG Design Inc. Accounts Payable -2,500.00 37,808.63

Check 08/14/2007 0093 Eldorado Hills, LLC Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Money Market 160,000.00 197,808.63

Check 08/14/2007 1107 ANB Financial Interest Pymt to Loan# 150000170 Mortgage -173,897.26 23,911.37

Check 08/17/2007 1108 Secretary of State AOG & Initial List for Eldorado II Business Licenses & Fees -200.00 23,711.37

Check 08/17/2007 1109 Nevada Department of Taxation NV Business License for Eldorado II, LLC Business Licenses & Fees -100.00 23,611.37

Check 08/17/2007 1110 Nevada Department of Taxation NV Business License for Eldorado Hills, LLC Business Licenses & Fees -100.00 23,511.37

Bill Pmt -Check 08/20/2007 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -833.91 22,677.46

Deposit 08/20/2007 Go Global, Inc. Interest Payment on $400K loan Go Global Loan @ 8.25% 2,841.67 25,519.13

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2007 1115 Kent Anderson Accounts Payable -5,250.00 20,269.13

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2007 1112 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Accounts Payable -6,283.64 13,985.49

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2007 1113 Mercury LDO Accounts Payable -20.36 13,965.13

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2007 1111 Slater Hanifan Group Accounts Payable -16,185.00 -2,219.87

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2007 1114 Stripe-A-Lot Accounts Payable -5,604.47 -7,824.34

Check 09/07/2007 0094 Eldorado Hills, LLC Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Money Market 197,000.00 189,175.66

Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2007 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -1,808.96 187,366.70

Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2007 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -563.79 186,802.91

Check 09/19/2007 1116 ANB Financial Interest Pymt to Loan# 150000170 Mortgage -173,897.26 12,905.65

Check 09/19/2007 1117 State of Nevada AR Payments Business License Fee for 2006, Notice# 07000754377 Business Licenses & Fees -100.00 12,805.65

Check 09/19/2007 1118 Jared Smith RE: Ahern Rental for Warehouse Clean Up Due (to) from Jared Smith -932.37 11,873.28

Deposit 09/19/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC to cover Antonio Nevada Payment Contributions 2,230,000.00 2,241,873.28
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Check 09/20/2007 Antonio Nevada, LLC Distributions -2,230,000.00 11,873.28

Check 09/20/2007 Nevada State Bank Wire Fee Bank Service Charge -25.00 11,848.28

Deposit 09/21/2007 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC Cover Antonio Nevada Payment Contributions 778,000.00 789,848.28

Check 09/21/2007 Antonio Nevada, LLC Distributions -770,000.00 19,848.28

Deposit 09/21/2007 Nevada State Bank Reverse Wire Fee Bank Service Charge 25.00 19,873.28

Check 09/21/2007 Nevada State Bank Wire Fee Bank Service Charge -25.00 19,848.28

Check 09/21/2007 Nevada State Bank Wire Fee Bank Service Charge -10.00 19,838.28

Bill Pmt -Check 09/24/2007 1120 Clark County Treasurer 1/1/07-6/30/08 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Accounts Payable -12,420.25 7,418.03

Bill Pmt -Check 09/24/2007 1119 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Accounts Payable -2,386.88 5,031.15

Check 10/03/2007 1121 Smith Consulting Inc. Consulting Fee Sept-07 Consulting -3,333.00 1,698.15

Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2007 1122 Owens Geotechnical, Inc. Accounts Payable -2,400.00 -701.85

Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2007 1123 Slater Hanifan Group Accounts Payable -8,707.50 -9,409.35

Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2007 1124 State of Nevada AR Payments Accounts Payable -100.00 -9,509.35

Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2007 1125 WRG Design Inc. Accounts Payable -1,350.00 -10,859.35

Check 10/05/2007 1001 Eldorado Hills, LLC Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Money Market 200,000.00 189,140.65

Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2007 1126 Mercury LDO Accounts Payable -116.37 189,024.28

Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2007 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -1,622.77 187,401.51

Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2007 1128 Applied Analysis Accounts Payable -9,225.00 178,176.51

Check 10/18/2007 1127 ANB Financial Interest Pymt to Loan# 150000170 Mortgage -168,287.67 9,888.84

Check 10/18/2007 1129 Jacob Feingold VOID: RE: Continental Flight to LV for Investor Presentat Travel 0.00 9,888.84

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2007 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -636.72 9,252.12

Deposit 10/24/2007 Deposit Undeposited Funds 1,600.00 10,852.12

Check 10/24/2007 1130 D&D Properties, LLC RE: Continental Flight to LV for Taavura Investor Present Travel -5,471.00 5,381.12

Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2007 1132 Boulder Disposal Inc. Accounts Payable -749.97 4,631.15

Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2007 1133 Pro-Flame Gas Accounts Payable -64.65 4,566.50

Check 10/25/2007 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Money Market 8,000.00 12,566.50

Check 10/25/2007 1131 Clark County NCZ Submittal Fee Engineering Expense -5,150.00 7,416.50

Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2007 1134 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Accounts Payable -900.26 6,516.24

Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2007 1135 Slater Hanifan Group Accounts Payable -23,002.50 -16,486.26

Check 10/31/2007 1136 Smith Consulting Inc. Consulting Fee Oct-07 Consulting -3,333.00 -19,819.26

Check 10/31/2007 1138 Bryan Steed Painting of Warehouse & Water Tower Consulting -3,333.00 -23,152.26

Deposit 11/02/2007 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Transfer NSB Money Market 20,000.00 -3,152.26

Deposit 11/02/2007 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Transfer NSB Money Market 5,000.00 1,847.74

Check 11/02/2007 1137 Slater Hanifan Group Balance for NCZ Clark County Submittal Fee Engineering Expense -325.00 1,522.74

Check 11/05/2007 1139 Orgill Singer Policy # 2007 GL Liability -2,933.10 -1,410.36

Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2007 1140 Boulder Disposal Inc. Accounts Payable -499.98 -1,910.34

Check 11/09/2007 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Money Market 5,000.00 3,089.66

Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2007 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -1,420.50 1,669.16

Deposit 11/16/2007 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover Nov ANB Interest Pymt Contributions 174,000.00 175,669.16

Check 11/16/2007 1141 ANB Financial Interest Pymt to Loan# 150000170 Mortgage -173,897.26 1,771.90

Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2007 1142 Boyd Consulting, LLC Client Meetings Oct 4, 9,10,19 Accounts Payable -500.00 1,271.90

Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2007 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -1,868.39 -596.49

Deposit 11/21/2007 Bentwood Gunsmithing Deposit Undeposited Funds 800.00 203.51

Deposit 11/30/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover Expenses Contributions 5,000.00 5,203.51

Check 11/30/2007 1143 Smith Consulting Inc. Consulting Fee Nov-07 Consulting -3,333.00 1,870.51

Deposit 12/07/2007 CanaMex Nevada, LLC Investment into Eldorado Hills via CanaMex Nevada LLCDue (to) from CanaMex Nevada 1,500,000.00 1,501,870.51

Check 12/08/2007 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer NSB Money Market -1,450,000.00 51,870.51

Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2007 1146 Applied Analysis Accounts Payable -5,650.00 46,220.51

Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2007 1144 Boulder Disposal Inc. Accounts Payable -249.99 45,970.52

Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2007 1145 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Accounts Payable -921.38 45,049.14

Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2007 1147 Slater Hanifan Group Accounts Payable -1,552.50 43,496.64
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Check 12/10/2007 1148 Rietz Consulting Inc. RE: Planning Commission Lunch Meeting Due (to) from Rietz Consulting -55.00 43,441.64

Check 12/10/2007 1149 Daniel DeArmas RE: 12/5/07 & 11/28/07 Staff Expense Report Due (to) from Dan DeArmas -399.96 43,041.68

Check 12/10/2007 1150 Mt. Charleston View, LLC Rent for 2007 (Error check s/be to HPCH) Rent -15,000.00 28,041.68

Deposit 12/10/2007 Mt. Charleston View, LLC Payback 12/10/07 deposit error for check# 1150 Rent 15,000.00 43,041.68

Check 12/10/2007 1151 HPCH, LLC Rent for 2007 Rent -15,000.00 28,041.68

Deposit 12/21/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover ANB Interest Payment Contributions 175,000.00 203,041.68

Check 12/21/2007 1152 ANB Financial Interest Pymt to Loan# 150000170 Mortgage -168,287.67 34,754.01

Bill Pmt -Check 12/24/2007 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -493.39 34,260.62

Deposit 12/26/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover Engineering Expenses Contributions 25,000.00 59,260.62

Bill Pmt -Check 12/26/2007 1153 Owens Geotechnical, Inc. Accounts Payable -43,610.00 15,650.62

Bill Pmt -Check 12/26/2007 1154 State of Nevada AR Payments Business License for Eldorado Hills, LLC for Period Endin Accounts Payable -100.00 15,550.62

Check 12/26/2007 1155 Smith Consulting Inc. Consulting Fee Dec-07 Consulting -3,333.00 12,217.62

Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2008 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -1,243.33 10,974.29

Deposit 01/09/2008 Deposit Undeposited Funds 800.00 11,774.29

Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2008 1156 Clark County Treasurer 1/1/07-6/30/08 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Accounts Payable -12,420.05 -645.76

Check 01/10/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Money Market 3,142.57 2,496.81

Deposit 01/10/2008 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover expenses Contributions 20,000.00 22,496.81

Bill Pmt -Check 01/11/2008 Mabo International Wire Transfer Accounts Payable -7,996.50 14,500.31

Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2008 1157 RUSHOURGRAFFIC Accounts Payable -1,300.00 13,200.31

Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2008 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -462.09 12,738.22

Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2008 1158 Boulder Disposal Inc. Accounts Payable -249.99 12,488.23

Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2008 1159 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Ongoing NDOT Coordination Accounts Payable -283.50 12,204.73

Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2008 1160 Owens Geotechnical, Inc. Geotech Services for Rinker Quarry Site Accounts Payable -8,127.50 4,077.23

Check 02/01/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Money Market 5,000.00 9,077.23

Check 02/01/2008 1161 Daniel DeArmas RE: 1/30/08 Staff Expense Report Due (to) from Dan DeArmas -345.00 8,732.23

Check 02/01/2008 1162 Smith Consulting Inc. Consulting Fee Jan-08 Consulting -3,333.00 5,399.23

Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2008 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -1,018.99 4,380.24

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2008 1163 DOI/BLM Accounts Payable -150.05 4,230.19

Check 02/21/2008 1164 ANB Financial Interest Pymt to Loan# 150000170 Mortgage -173,897.26 -169,667.07

Check 02/21/2008 Service Charge Bank Service Charge -45.34 -169,712.41

Deposit 02/23/2008 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover ANB Interest Pymt Contributions 180,000.00 10,287.59

Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2008 1165 Boulder Disposal Inc. Accounts Payable -262.49 10,025.10

Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2008 1166 Clark County Treasurer 1/1/07-6/30/08 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Accounts Payable -12,420.25 -2,395.15

Deposit 02/23/2008 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover property tax Contributions 10,000.00 7,604.85

Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2008 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -2,980.18 4,624.67

Check 02/28/2008 1167 Smith Consulting Inc. Consulting Fee Feb-08 Consulting -3,333.00 1,291.67

Deposit 02/28/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer NSB Money Market 5,106.99 6,398.66

Bill Pmt -Check 02/29/2008 1168 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Accounts Payable -3,583.13 2,815.53

Bill Pmt -Check 02/29/2008 1169 OGI Environmental, LLC Accounts Payable -850.00 1,965.53

Check 02/29/2008 1170 Daniel DeArmas RE: 2/28/08 Staff Expense Report Due (to) from Dan DeArmas -154.00 1,811.53

Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2008 1172 Kent Anderson Accounts Payable -13,437.50 -11,625.97

Deposit 03/05/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer NSB Money Market 15,000.00 3,374.03

Bill Pmt -Check 03/17/2008 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -262.37 3,111.66

Check 03/19/2008 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,403.45 1,708.21

Deposit 03/24/2008 Bentwood Gunsmithing Deposit Undeposited Funds 1,120.00 2,828.21

Deposit 03/24/2008 Nevada Water Deposit Undeposited Funds 15,000.00 17,828.21

Check 03/24/2008 1173 ANB Financial Interest Pymt to Loan# 150000170 Mortgage -162,678.08 -144,849.87

Deposit 03/25/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC March 2008 Rent Rental Income 5,000.00 -139,849.87

Payment 03/26/2008 17994 Nevada Water Accounts Receivable 15,000.00 -124,849.87

Deposit 03/28/2008 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover interest payments Contributions 168,000.00 43,150.13

Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2008 1175 Boulder Disposal Inc. Accounts Payable -262.49 42,887.64
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Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2008 1176 Boyd Consulting, LLC Meeting w/FS and BLM Accounts Payable -1,125.00 41,762.64

Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2008 1174 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Accounts Payable -389.65 41,372.99

Check 03/31/2008 1177 Daniel DeArmas RE: 3/31/08 Staff Expense Report Due (to) from Dan DeArmas -213.01 41,159.98

Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2008 1178 AMTI Accounts Payable -9,100.00 32,059.98

Deposit 03/31/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC April-08 Rent Rental Income 5,000.00 37,059.98

Deposit 03/31/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 10,000.00 47,059.98

Check 03/31/2008 1171 Orgill Singer Add Additional Insured Liability -103.90 46,956.08

Deposit 04/01/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 20,000.00 66,956.08

Check 04/12/2008 1179 Go Global, Inc. Payback for Continental Ticket charged on GG Amex Due (to) from Go Global -1,120.00 65,836.08

Deposit 04/14/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 10,000.00 75,836.08

Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/2008 1180 Boulder Disposal Inc. Accounts Payable -262.49 75,573.59

Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/2008 1181 LL Bradford & Company, LLC Accounts Payable -1,550.00 74,023.59

Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2008 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -226.44 73,797.15

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2008 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -1,389.64 72,407.51

Deposit 04/21/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 5,000.00 77,407.51

Check 04/22/2008 1182 ANB Financial Interest Pymt to Loan# 150000170 Mortgage -173,897.26 -96,489.75

Deposit 04/28/2008 Homestead 2001, LLC Temp Loan Due (to) from Homestead 2001 100,000.00 3,510.25

Deposit 05/02/2008 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover interest payments Go Global Note Payable @ 22% 100,000.00 103,510.25

Check 05/02/2008 1183 Homestead 2001, LLC Loan Payback Due (to) from Homestead 2001 -100,000.00 3,510.25

Deposit 05/07/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 5,000.00 8,510.25

Deposit 05/07/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 5,000.00 13,510.25

Deposit 05/07/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 5,000.00 18,510.25

Deposit 05/07/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 5,000.00 23,510.25

Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2008 Mabo International Accounts Payable -7,996.50 15,513.75

Deposit 05/14/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings LLC Loan Pymt Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 20,000.00 35,513.75

Deposit 05/14/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings LLC Warehouse Rental Rental Income 2,000.00 37,513.75

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2008 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -1,299.99 36,213.76

Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2008 1184 Boulder Disposal Inc. Accounts Payable -262.49 35,951.27

Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2008 1185 Slater Hanifan Group Accounts Payable -550.00 35,401.27

Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2008 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -180.54 35,220.73

Check 05/23/2008 1186 ANB Financial Interest Pymt to Loan# 150000170 Mortgage -168,287.67 -133,066.94

Payment 05/27/2008 18174 Nevada Water Accounts Receivable 15,000.00 -118,066.94

Deposit 05/29/2008 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC for ANB Interest Pymt Contributions 54,000.00 -64,066.94

Deposit 05/29/2008 Go Global, Inc. CC for ANB Interest Pymt Contributions 54,000.00 -10,066.94

Deposit 05/29/2008 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover ANB Interest Pymt Go Global Note Payable @ 22% 25,000.00 14,933.06

Payment 05/30/2008 1038 Bentwood Gunsmithing Accounts Receivable 1,600.00 16,533.06

Bill Pmt -Check 06/09/2008 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -1,259.67 15,273.39

Bill Pmt -Check 06/09/2008 1187 Slater Hanifan Group Accounts Payable -9,339.00 5,934.39

Deposit 06/12/2008 VTI Associates Deposit Rental Income 1,700.00 7,634.39

Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2008 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -416.92 7,217.47

Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2008 1188 Boulder Disposal Inc. Accounts Payable -262.49 6,954.98

Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2008 1189 NV Division of Environmental ProtectionAnnual Fee for: 7/1/08-6/30/09 Accounts Payable -300.00 6,654.98

Deposit 06/16/2008 Pulaski Bank FDIC Insured $ + interest from ANB Closure Pulaski Bank MMA 100,151.08 106,806.06

Check 06/19/2008 1190 Clark County Assessor Acct# 117027-99 Personal Property -1,448.61 105,357.45

Deposit 06/27/2008 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC to cover ANB Interest Payment Contributions 34,000.00 139,357.45

Deposit 06/27/2008 Go Global, Inc. CC for ANB Interest Payment Contributions 34,000.00 173,357.45

Deposit 07/02/2008 Nevada Water Deposit Undeposited Funds 15,000.00 188,357.45

Check 07/02/2008 1191 FDIC as receiver for ANB Commercial Interest Payment on old ANB Loan Mortgage -168,000.00 20,357.45

Deposit 07/09/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings LLC Deposit Contributions 73,870.00 94,227.45

Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2008 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -577.53 93,649.92

Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2008 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -1,326.80 92,323.12
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Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2008 1192 AMTI Accounts Payable -3,900.00 88,423.12

Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2008 1194 Boulder Disposal Inc. Customer# 30-89 0 Accounts Payable -262.49 88,160.63

Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2008 1193 FedEx Accounts Payable -40.98 88,119.65

Check 07/28/2008 1195 Secretary of State Annual List Filing for Eldorado Hills & Eldorado II Business Licenses & Fees -250.00 87,869.65

Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2008 1196 Clark County Treasurer 7/1/08-6/30/09 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Accounts Payable -13,413.87 74,455.78

Check 08/04/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer NSB Money Market -60,000.00 14,455.78

Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2008 1197 ate of Nevada Business License Renewal Accounts Payable -100.00 14,355.78

Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2008 1198 Boulder Disposal Inc. Customer# 30-89 0 Accounts Payable -273.29 14,082.49

Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2008 1199 Rietz Consulting Inc. Accounts Payable -2,015.00 12,067.49

Bill Pmt -Check 08/13/2008 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -523.83 11,543.66

Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2008 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -1,417.28 10,126.38

Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2008 1200 Boulder Disposal Inc. Customer# 30-89 0 Accounts Payable -273.29 9,853.09

Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2008 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -1,519.02 8,334.07

Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2008 1201 ate of Nevada Business License RenewLicense# 010-1006607358 Accounts Payable -100.00 8,234.07

Deposit 09/17/2008 Bentwood Gunsmithing Deposit Undeposited Funds 1,600.00 9,834.07

Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2008 1202 Rietz Consulting Inc. Accounts Payable -600.00 9,234.07

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2008 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -806.91 8,427.16

Deposit 10/01/2008 Bentwood Gunsmithing Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,880.00 11,307.16

Deposit 10/01/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings LLC 10% of Gross for June-2008 Rent Undeposited Funds-Holding 5,020.00 16,327.16

Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2008 1203 Clark County Treasurer 7/1/08-6/30/09 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Accounts Payable -13,413.87 2,913.29

Deposit 10/10/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings LLC Loan Pymt (booked as rent) Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 10,000.00 12,913.29

Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2008 EFT Nevada Power Accounts Payable -1,241.36 11,671.93

Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2008 EFT LVVWD Accounts Payable -289.40 11,382.53

Check 10/27/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Money Market 50,000.00 61,382.53

Check 10/27/2008 1204 Go Global, Inc. Principal Payment to $125K Loan Go Global Note Payable @ 22% -55,000.00 6,382.53

Bill Pmt -Check 10/27/2008 1205 Kent Anderson Accounts Payable -2,437.00 3,945.53

Deposit 10/27/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings LLC Loan Pymt Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 10,000.00 13,945.53

Check 10/27/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Money Market 3,000.00 16,945.53

Check 10/27/2008 1206 Go Global, Inc. Principal Payment to $125K Loan Go Global Note Payable @ 22% -15,000.00 1,945.53

Check 11/13/2008 LVVWD Water -200.48 1,745.05

Deposit 11/14/2008 Bentwood Gunsmithing October-08 Rent Rental Income 800.00 2,545.05

Check 11/20/2008 EFT Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,157.21 1,387.84

Check 12/10/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Acct closed-Check given to Melissa Olivas Uncategorized Expense -1,387.84 0.00

Total NSB Checking 0.00 0.00

NSB Money Market 0.00

Transfer 06/27/2007 Xfer to Money Market Account NSB Checking 1,300,000.00 1,300,000.00

Deposit 06/27/2007 Interest Interest Income 66.96 1,300,066.96

Check 07/17/2007 0091 Eldorado Hills, LLC Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Checking -300,000.00 1,000,066.96

Check 07/25/2007 0092 Go Global, Inc. Loan to pay LOC Go Global Loan @ 8.25% -400,000.00 600,066.96

Deposit 07/27/2007 Interest Interest Income 1,814.61 601,881.57

Check 08/14/2007 0093 Eldorado Hills, LLC Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Checking -160,000.00 441,881.57

Deposit 08/31/2007 Interest Interest Income 1,990.39 443,871.96

Check 09/07/2007 0094 Eldorado Hills, LLC Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Checking -197,000.00 246,871.96

Deposit 09/28/2007 Interest Interest Income 1,149.29 248,021.25

Check 10/05/2007 1001 Eldorado Hills, LLC Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Checking -200,000.00 48,021.25

Check 10/25/2007 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Checking -8,000.00 40,021.25

Deposit 10/31/2007 Interest Interest Income 467.38 40,488.63

Deposit 11/02/2007 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Transfer NSB Checking -20,000.00 20,488.63

Deposit 11/02/2007 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Transfer NSB Checking -5,000.00 15,488.63

Check 11/09/2007 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Checking -5,000.00 10,488.63
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Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2007 0096 Owens Geotechnical, Inc. Accounts Payable -8,150.00 2,338.63

Check 11/30/2007 Service Charge Bank Service Charge -10.00 2,328.63

Deposit 11/30/2007 Interest Interest Income 44.59 2,373.22

Check 12/08/2007 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer NSB Checking 1,450,000.00 1,452,373.22

Check 12/14/2007 1142 Go Global, Inc. Consulting -1,420,000.00 32,373.22

Check 12/31/2007 Service Charge Bank Service Charge -10.00 32,363.22

Deposit 12/31/2007 Interest Interest Income 779.35 33,142.57

Check 01/10/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Checking -3,142.57 30,000.00

Deposit 01/31/2008 Interest Interest Income 106.99 30,106.99

Check 02/01/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Checking -5,000.00 25,106.99

Deposit 02/28/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer NSB Checking -5,106.99 20,000.00

Deposit 02/29/2008 Interest Interest Income 67.56 20,067.56

Deposit 03/05/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer NSB Checking -15,000.00 5,067.56

Deposit 03/31/2008 Interest Interest Income 19.39 5,086.95

Deposit 04/30/2008 Interest Interest Income 11.73 5,098.68

Deposit 05/30/2008 Interest Interest Income 10.99 5,109.67

Deposit 06/30/2008 Interest Interest Income 11.35 5,121.02

Deposit 07/31/2008 Interest Interest Income 11.38 5,132.40

Check 08/04/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer NSB Checking 60,000.00 65,132.40

Deposit 08/29/2008 Interest Interest Income 122.44 65,254.84

Deposit 09/30/2008 Interest Interest Income 149.65 65,404.49

Check 10/17/2008 1002 Go Global, Inc. Interest Payment on 5/2/08 loan @ 22% through 10/17/08Go Global Note Payable @ 22% -12,250.68 53,153.81

Check 10/27/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Checking -50,000.00 3,153.81

Check 10/27/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Online Xfer to NSB Checking NSB Checking -3,000.00 153.81

Check 10/31/2008 Service Charge Bank Service Charge -10.00 143.81

Deposit 10/31/2008 Interest Interest Income 115.80 259.61

Check 11/28/2008 Service Charge Bank Service Charge -10.00 249.61

Deposit 11/28/2008 Interest Interest Income 0.52 250.13

Check 12/10/2008 Eldorado Hills, LLC Account Closed-Checks given to Melissa Olivas Uncategorized Expense -250.13 0.00

Total NSB Money Market 0.00 0.00

Petty Cash 0.00

Total Petty Cash 0.00

Accounts Receivable 0.00

Invoice 03/01/2007 100 Nevada Water -SPLIT- 17,625.00 17,625.00

Invoice 03/12/2007 101 Nevada Water Rental Income 10,500.00 28,125.00

Payment 03/30/2007 16061 Nevada Water Undeposited Funds -17,625.00 10,500.00

Payment 04/25/2007 16198 Nevada Water Undeposited Funds -10,500.00 0.00

Invoice 06/01/2007 102 Nevada Water Rental Income 15,000.00 15,000.00

Invoice 06/01/2007 103 Nevada Water Rental Income 7,500.00 22,500.00

Payment 06/27/2007 16571 Nevada Water Undeposited Funds -22,500.00 0.00

Invoice 09/01/2007 104 Bentwood Gunsmithing Rental Income 800.00 800.00

Invoice 10/01/2007 ren Bentwood Gunsmithing Rental Income 800.00 1,600.00

Payment 10/24/2007 Bentwood Gunsmithing Undeposited Funds -1,600.00 0.00

Payment 11/21/2007 Bentwood Gunsmithing Undeposited Funds -800.00 -800.00

Invoice 12/01/2007 105 Bentwood Gunsmithing Rental Income 800.00 0.00

Invoice 12/01/2007 106 Bentwood Gunsmithing Rental Income 800.00 800.00

Payment 12/31/2007 Bentwood Gunsmithing Undeposited Funds -800.00 0.00

Invoice 01/01/2008 111 Bentwood Gunsmithing Rental Income 800.00 800.00

Invoice 02/01/2008 112 Bentwood Gunsmithing Rental Income 800.00 1,600.00
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Invoice 02/15/2008 107 Nevada Water Rental Income 15,000.00 16,600.00

Invoice 03/01/2008 113 Bentwood Gunsmithing Rental Income 800.00 17,400.00

Invoice 03/15/2008 109 Nevada Water Rental Income 15,000.00 32,400.00

Payment 03/24/2008 Bentwood Gunsmithing Undeposited Funds -1,120.00 31,280.00

Payment 03/24/2008 17925 Nevada Water Undeposited Funds -15,000.00 16,280.00

Payment 03/26/2008 17994 Nevada Water NSB Checking -15,000.00 1,280.00

Invoice 04/01/2008 114 Bentwood Gunsmithing Rental Income 800.00 2,080.00

Invoice 04/15/2008 110 Nevada Water Rental Income 15,000.00 17,080.00

Invoice 05/01/2008 117 Bentwood Gunsmithing Rental Income 800.00 17,880.00

Invoice 05/15/2008 116 Nevada Water Rental Income 15,000.00 32,880.00

Payment 05/27/2008 18174 Nevada Water NSB Checking -15,000.00 17,880.00

Payment 05/30/2008 1038 Bentwood Gunsmithing NSB Checking -1,600.00 16,280.00

Invoice 06/01/2008 118 Bentwood Gunsmithing Rental Income 800.00 17,080.00

Payment 06/15/2008 Nevada Water Undeposited Funds -15,000.00 2,080.00

Invoice 07/01/2008 119 Bentwood Gunsmithing Rental Income 800.00 2,880.00

Invoice 08/01/2008 120 Bentwood Gunsmithing Rental Income 800.00 3,680.00

Payment 08/29/2008 1201 Bentwood Gunsmithing Undeposited Funds -1,600.00 2,080.00

Invoice 09/01/2008 121 Bentwood Gunsmithing Rental Income 800.00 2,880.00

Payment 09/30/2008 1702 Bentwood Gunsmithing DLSC Recon for Matt Babb Rent Undeposited Funds -2,880.00 0.00

Total Accounts Receivable 0.00 0.00

Deposits for Closing 0.00

General Journal 03/17/2006 5 he Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru EMD for purchase from Pan Metal Corportation (Paid w/G Capital 250,000.00 250,000.00

General Journal 03/17/2006 12 Nevada Title EMD Capital 250,000.00 500,000.00

Check 09/14/2006 Nevada Title Closing Funds NSB Checking 30,000.00 530,000.00

Check 09/14/2006 Nevada Title Closing Funds NSB Checking 5,150,000.00 5,680,000.00

General Journal 09/14/2006 13 Pan Metal Property Closing Boulder Property -500,000.00 5,180,000.00

General Journal 09/14/2006 13 Pan Metal Property Closing Boulder Property -30,000.00 5,150,000.00

General Journal 09/14/2006 13 Pan Metal Property Closing Boulder Property -5,150,000.00 0.00

Total Deposits for Closing 0.00 0.00

Due (to) from Other Party 0.00

Due (to) from Dan DeArmas 0.00

General Journal 10/17/2007 Office Depot CD Jewel Cases Office Supplies -24.99 -24.99

General Journal 12/05/2007 Software King Microsoft Project Office Supplies -374.97 -399.96

Check 12/10/2007 1149 Daniel DeArmas RE: 12/5/07 & 11/28/07 Staff Expense Report NSB Checking 399.96 0.00

General Journal 01/30/2008 NAIOP Buyers Guide Listing Marketing Expense -345.00 -345.00

Check 02/01/2008 1161 Daniel DeArmas RE: 1/30/08 Staff Expense Report NSB Checking 345.00 0.00

General Journal 02/12/2008 Southwest Airlines Travel -154.00 -154.00

Check 02/29/2008 1170 Daniel DeArmas RE: 2/28/08 Staff Expense Report NSB Checking 154.00 0.00

General Journal 03/31/2008 Office Depot Supplies for Marketing presentation Office Supplies -213.01 -213.01

Check 03/31/2008 1177 Daniel DeArmas RE: 3/31/08 Staff Expense Report NSB Checking 213.01 0.00

Total Due (to) from Dan DeArmas 0.00 0.00

Due (to) from Rietz Consulting 0.00

General Journal 11/27/2007 McCormick & Schmick Planning Commissioner Meeting Meals & Entertainment -55.00 -55.00

Check 12/10/2007 1148 Rietz Consulting Inc. RE: Planning Commission Lunch Meeting NSB Checking 55.00 0.00

Total Due (to) from Rietz Consulting 0.00 0.00

Due (to) from Jared Smith 0.00

General Journal 12/10/2006 16 Gas Mileage to Gun Club Mileage Expense -36.00 -36.00
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General Journal 12/28/2006 15 Lowe's Paint Repairs -17.93 -53.93

General Journal 12/29/2006 17 Gas Mileage to Gun Club Mileage Expense -36.00 -89.93

General Journal 01/02/2007 18 Gas Mileage to Gun Club Mileage Expense -36.00 -125.93

General Journal 01/03/2007 19 Gas Mileage to Gun Club Mileage Expense -36.00 -161.93

Check 01/03/2007 1018 Jared Smith RE: 12/27/06 Staff Expense Report NSB Checking 233.93 72.00

General Journal 01/03/2007 23 Pancake House Meals & Entertainment -19.23 52.77

General Journal 01/04/2007 20 Gas Mileage to Gun Club Mileage Expense -36.00 16.77

General Journal 01/04/2007 24 The Home Depot Tools & Misc. Equipment -249.73 -232.96

General Journal 01/04/2007 25 Gas Mileage to Gun Club Mileage Expense -35.60 -268.56

General Journal 01/05/2007 21 Gas Mileage to Gun Club Mileage Expense -36.00 -304.56

General Journal 01/08/2007 27 USPS Membership Mailings Postage & Delivery -95.94 -400.50

Check 01/12/2007 1022 Eddyline Investments, LLC Temp Loan to cover opening of new account NSB Checking 100.00 -300.50

General Journal 01/16/2007 28 NSCA NSCA Membership Dues & Subscriptions -100.00 -400.50

General Journal 01/16/2007 29 Clark County Fictitious Name Filing Business Licenses & Fees -20.00 -420.50

General Journal 01/16/2007 31 Gas for GMC Gas -12.40 -432.90

General Journal 01/17/2007 26 Gas Mileage to Gun Club Mileage Expense -35.60 -468.50

General Journal 01/17/2007 30 Clark County Fictitious Name Filing Business Licenses & Fees -20.00 -488.50

Check 01/18/2007 1026 Jared Smith RE: 1/18/07 Staff Expense Report NSB Checking 588.50 100.00

General Journal 07/09/2007 Ahern Rentals Rental for painting Equipment Rental -1,036.47 -936.47

Check 07/17/2007 1093 Jared Smith RE: Ahern Rental & Reconcile Due to Balance NSB Checking 936.47 0.00

General Journal 09/18/2007 Ahern Rentals Skiploader for Warehouse clean up Equipment Rental -932.37 -932.37

Check 09/19/2007 1118 Jared Smith RE: Ahern Rental for Warehouse Clean Up NSB Checking 932.37 0.00

Total Due (to) from Jared Smith 0.00 0.00

Due (to) from Robert Ray 0.00

Deposit 09/12/2006 Robert Ray Loan till 01/07 @ 20% per annum NSB Checking -500,000.00 -500,000.00

Check 05/15/2007 1055 Robert Ray Payoff 9/12/06 loan NSB Checking 250,000.00 -250,000.00

Deposit 05/15/2007 Ray Family Trust Deposit -SPLIT- 250,000.00 0.00

Total Due (to) from Robert Ray 0.00 0.00

Due (to) from Summer Rellamas 0.00

General Journal 04/12/2007 Terrible Herbst Gas Gas -49.75 -49.75

Check 05/14/2007 1054 Summer Rellamas RE: Staff Expense Report 5/14/07 NSB Checking 49.75 0.00

General Journal 07/13/2007 USPS Stamps Postage & Delivery -41.00 -41.00

Check 07/13/2007 1088 Summer Rellamas RE: 7/13/07 Staff Expense Report NSB Checking 41.00 0.00

Total Due (to) from Summer Rellamas 0.00 0.00

Due (to) from Other Party - Other 0.00

Total Due (to) from Other Party - Other 0.00

Total Due (to) from Other Party 0.00 0.00

Due (to) from Related Party 0.00

Due (to) from Homestead 2001 0.00

Deposit 04/28/2008 Homestead 2001, LLC Temp Loan NSB Checking -100,000.00 -100,000.00

Check 05/02/2008 1183 Homestead 2001, LLC Loan Payback NSB Checking 100,000.00 0.00

Total Due (to) from Homestead 2001 0.00 0.00

Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 0.00

General Journal 01/04/2007 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Inventory sold to Desert Lakes Holdings Gun Club Inventory 100,000.00 100,000.00

Check 01/09/2007 1020 Wayne Collier VOID: RE: 1/2 of tire costs NSB Checking 0.00 100,000.00
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Check 01/10/2007 1021 Wayne Collier RE: 1/2 of tire costs NSB Checking 187.36 100,187.36

Check 01/12/2007 1024 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Opening Deposit for New Checking NSB Checking 2,500.00 102,687.36

Check 01/18/2007 1027 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Temp Loan NSB Checking 2,500.00 105,187.36

Check 01/18/2007 1028 Secretary of State Initial List of Managers Filing for Desert Lakes Holdings, L NSB Checking 125.00 105,312.36

Check 01/24/2007 1029 Secretary of State Desert Lakes Holdings Amendment to AOG NSB Checking 175.00 105,487.36

Check 01/25/2007 1030 Fiocchi Ammunition Ammo Order NSB Checking 8,696.30 114,183.66

Check 01/30/2007 1031 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Temp Loan NSB Checking 20,000.00 134,183.66

Check 01/30/2007 1032 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Temp Loan NSB Checking 20,000.00 154,183.66

Check 02/05/2007 1036 Able Lock & Alarm Inv# 15117 for Dup Keys NSB Checking 240.62 154,424.28

Deposit 03/31/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt NSB Checking -10,000.00 144,424.28

Deposit 04/01/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt NSB Checking -20,000.00 124,424.28

Deposit 04/14/2008 1437 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt NSB Checking -10,000.00 114,424.28

Deposit 04/21/2008 1475 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt NSB Checking -5,000.00 109,424.28

Deposit 05/07/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt NSB Checking -5,000.00 104,424.28

Deposit 05/07/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt NSB Checking -5,000.00 99,424.28

Deposit 05/07/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt NSB Checking -5,000.00 94,424.28

Deposit 05/07/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Loan Pymt NSB Checking -5,000.00 89,424.28

Deposit 05/14/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings LLC Loan Pymt NSB Checking -20,000.00 69,424.28

Deposit 10/10/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings LLC Loan Pymt (booked as rent) NSB Checking -10,000.00 59,424.28

General Journal 10/27/2008 Jared Smith Apply Jared's CC to DLSC Loan Distributions -50,000.00 9,424.28

Deposit 10/27/2008 Accumulated Interest at 10% through 10/27/08 Loan Interest 23,233.47 32,657.75

Deposit 10/27/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings LLC Loan Pymt NSB Checking -10,000.00 22,657.75

General Journal 10/27/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings LLC GG to carry remainder of loan balance directly with DLSCGo Global Note Payable @ 22% -22,657.75 0.00

Total Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 0.00 0.00

Due (to) from CanaMex Nevada 0.00

Check 04/24/2007 1050 Integrity Engineering Shared engineering expense Inv# 73-101-05 NSB Checking 2,539.52 2,539.52

Deposit 12/07/2007 CanaMex Nevada, LLC Investment into Eldorado Hills via CanaMex Nevada LLC NSB Checking -1,500,000.00 -1,497,460.48

General Journal 01/01/2008 LLB-BB-07-5 Integrity Engineering Reclass: CanaMex Engineering Expense booked through Engineering Expense -2,539.52 -1,500,000.00

Total Due (to) from CanaMex Nevada -1,500,000.00 -1,500,000.00

Due (to) from Go Global 0.00

General Journal 09/12/2006 11 Secretary of State Initial Manager List, Penalty, & Expedite Fee charged on Business Licenses & Fees -275.00 -275.00

General Journal 10/16/2006 14 FedEx FedEx charged on GG Amex Postage & Delivery -18.76 -293.76

Deposit 01/01/2007 Secretary of State Reverse 9/12/06 transaction (s/be booked to Ashton Deve Business Licenses & Fees 275.00 -18.76

General Journal 01/09/2007 22 Secretary of State Articles of Org Filing for Desert Lakes Holdings charged o Business Licenses & Fees -200.00 -218.76

Check 04/24/2007 1045 Go Global, Inc. Payoff previous loans NSB Checking 493.76 275.00

General Journal 05/24/2007 FedEx FedEx charged on GG Amex Postage & Delivery -17.55 257.45

Check 06/26/2007 1084 Go Global, Inc. Temp Loan NSB Checking 270,000.00 270,257.45

Check 06/27/2007 1085 Go Global, Inc. Temp Loan NSB Checking 200,000.00 470,257.45

Deposit 07/03/2007 Go Global, Inc. Payback overpayment of loan for 9/12/06 corrected trans NSB Checking -275.00 469,982.45

Check 07/17/2007 1096 Go Global, Inc. Payback for FedEx charge on GG Amex NSB Checking 17.55 470,000.00

Transfer 09/19/2007 Split $2.23M Contribution between CC & Loan Distributions -470,000.00 0.00

General Journal 02/28/2008 Continental Airlines Ticket for Carlos to Amsterdam charged on GG Amex Travel -1,120.00 -1,120.00

Check 04/12/2008 1179 Go Global, Inc. Payback for Continental Ticket charged on GG Amex NSB Checking 1,120.00 0.00

Total Due (to) from Go Global 0.00 0.00

Due (to) from PSP 0.00

Deposit 09/13/2006 Go Global, Inc. Temp Loan via Pecan Street Plaza NSB Checking -600,000.00 -600,000.00

Deposit 09/14/2006 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Temp Loan NSB Checking -40,000.00 -640,000.00

Check 01/31/2007 1034 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Payoff 9/14/06 loan & portion of 9/13/06 loan NSB Checking 65,000.00 -575,000.00
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Check 03/26/2007 1042 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Partial Loan Payment NSB Checking 1,000.00 -574,000.00

Check 05/15/2007 1057 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Partial Loan Payment NSB Checking 15,000.00 -559,000.00

Check 05/22/2007 1066 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Partial Loan Payment NSB Checking 5,000.00 -554,000.00

Check 05/24/2007 1068 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Partial Loan Payment NSB Checking 5,000.00 -549,000.00

Check 06/14/2007 1082 Pecan Street Plaza, LLC Loan Payoff NSB Checking 549,000.00 0.00

Total Due (to) from PSP 0.00 0.00

Due (to) from Realized Gains 0.00

Deposit 12/28/2006 Realized Gains, LLC Temp Loan from Realized Gains, LLC NSB Checking -100,000.00 -100,000.00

Check 01/16/2007 1025 Realized Gains, LLC Partial payback for 12/28/06 loan NSB Checking 50,000.00 -50,000.00

Check 01/31/2007 1033 Realized Gains, LLC Payback 12/28/06 loan NSB Checking 50,000.00 0.00

Total Due (to) from Realized Gains 0.00 0.00

Due (to) from Related Party - Other 0.00

Total Due (to) from Related Party - Other 0.00

Total Due (to) from Related Party -1,500,000.00 -1,500,000.00

Go Global Loan @ 8.25% 0.00

Check 07/25/2007 0092 Go Global, Inc. Loan to pay LOC NSB Money Market 400,000.00 400,000.00

Deposit 08/20/2007 Go Global, Inc. Interest Payment on $400K loan NSB Checking -2,841.67 397,158.33

Deposit 08/25/2007 Go Global, Inc. Accrued interest @ 8.25% Interest Income 2,841.67 400,000.00

Transfer 09/19/2007 Payoff Go Global Loan Distributions -400,000.00 0.00

Total Go Global Loan @ 8.25% 0.00 0.00

Gun Club Inventory 0.00

Check 12/29/2006 Desert Lake Country Club NSB Checking 100,000.00 100,000.00

General Journal 01/04/2007 Desert Lakes Holdings, LLC Inventory sold to Desert Lakes Holdings Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg -100,000.00 0.00

Total Gun Club Inventory 0.00 0.00

Investments 0.00

Total Investments 0.00

Undeposited Funds 0.00

Payment 03/30/2007 16061 Nevada Water Accounts Receivable 17,625.00 17,625.00

Deposit 03/30/2007 16061 Nevada Water Deposit NSB Checking -17,625.00 0.00

Payment 04/25/2007 16198 Nevada Water Accounts Receivable 10,500.00 10,500.00

Deposit 04/25/2007 16198 Nevada Water Deposit NSB Checking -10,500.00 0.00

Payment 06/27/2007 16571 Nevada Water Accounts Receivable 22,500.00 22,500.00

Deposit 06/27/2007 16571 Nevada Water Deposit NSB Checking -22,500.00 0.00

Payment 10/24/2007 Bentwood Gunsmithing Accounts Receivable 1,600.00 1,600.00

Deposit 10/24/2007 Bentwood Gunsmithing Deposit NSB Checking -1,600.00 0.00

Payment 11/21/2007 Bentwood Gunsmithing Accounts Receivable 800.00 800.00

Deposit 11/21/2007 Bentwood Gunsmithing Deposit NSB Checking -800.00 0.00

Payment 12/31/2007 Bentwood Gunsmithing Accounts Receivable 800.00 800.00

Deposit 01/09/2008 Bentwood Gunsmithing Deposit NSB Checking -800.00 0.00

Payment 03/24/2008 Bentwood Gunsmithing Accounts Receivable 1,120.00 1,120.00

Deposit 03/24/2008 Bentwood Gunsmithing Deposit NSB Checking -1,120.00 0.00

Payment 03/24/2008 17925 Nevada Water Accounts Receivable 15,000.00 15,000.00

Deposit 03/24/2008 17925 Nevada Water Deposit NSB Checking -15,000.00 0.00

Payment 06/15/2008 Nevada Water Accounts Receivable 15,000.00 15,000.00
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Deposit 07/02/2008 Nevada Water Deposit NSB Checking -15,000.00 0.00

Payment 08/29/2008 1201 Bentwood Gunsmithing Accounts Receivable 1,600.00 1,600.00

Deposit 09/17/2008 1201 Bentwood Gunsmithing Deposit NSB Checking -1,600.00 0.00

Payment 09/30/2008 1702 Bentwood Gunsmithing DLSC Recon for Matt Babb Rent Accounts Receivable 2,880.00 2,880.00

Deposit 10/01/2008 1702 Bentwood Gunsmithing Deposit NSB Checking -2,880.00 0.00

Total Undeposited Funds 0.00 0.00

Utility Deposits 0.00

Bill 05/29/2007 LVVWD Accounts Payable 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total Utility Deposits 5,000.00 5,000.00

Real Property 0.00

Boulder Property 0.00

General Journal 09/14/2006 13 Pan Metal Property Closing -SPLIT- 22,000,000.00 22,000,000.00

General Journal 09/14/2006 13 Pan Metal Property Closing Boulder Property 10,370.10 22,010,370.10

Deposit 09/25/2006 Nevada Title Buyer Refund NSB Checking -10,370.10 22,000,000.00

Total Boulder Property 22,000,000.00 22,000,000.00

Closing Costs Boulder Property 0.00

General Journal 12/31/2006 LLB-06-2 Reclass Closing Costs 15,207.00 15,207.00

General Journal 12/31/2006 LLB-06-4 Reclass Legal Fees 10,500.00 25,707.00

General Journal 12/31/2007 LLB-BB-07-2 Reclass Closing Costs 647,289.00 672,996.00

General Journal 12/31/2007 LLB-BB-07-3 Reclass Appraisal Fees 7,500.00 680,496.00

Total Closing Costs Boulder Property 680,496.00 680,496.00

Improvements-Capitalized Costs 0.00

General Journal 12/31/2006 LLB-06-5 Capitalize 266 Carrying Charges -SPLIT- 103,590.46 103,590.46

General Journal 12/31/2007 LLB-BB-07-1 Capitalize Expenses Engineering Expense 3,929,301.22 4,032,891.68

General Journal 12/31/2007 LLB-BB-07-1 Do not capitalize expenses per Carlos and Sig Mortgage -3,484,410.30 548,481.38

Total Improvements-Capitalized Costs 548,481.38 548,481.38

Real Property - Other 0.00

Total Real Property - Other 0.00

Total Real Property 23,228,977.38 23,228,977.38

Accounts Payable 0.00

Bill 06/20/2006 254 Rietz Consulting Inc. Consulting -29,875.00 -29,875.00

Bill 06/30/2006 232648 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -4,495.00 -34,370.00

Bill 07/21/2006 E2006-175 OGI Environmental, LLC Engineering Expense -10,950.00 -45,320.00

Bill 07/28/2006 0030457 WRG Design Inc. Engineering Expense -4,500.00 -49,820.00

Bill 07/31/2006 232676 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -5,272.50 -55,092.50

Bill 08/17/2006 E0618692005-6 Secretary of State Annual Manager/Member Filing Business Licenses & Fees -125.00 -55,217.50

Bill Pmt -Check 08/17/2006 1003 OGI Environmental, LLC NSB Checking 10,950.00 -44,267.50

Bill Pmt -Check 08/17/2006 1001 Secretary of State Annual Manager/Member Filing NSB Checking 125.00 -44,142.50

Bill Pmt -Check 08/17/2006 1002 Slater Hanifan Group NSB Checking 4,495.00 -39,647.50

Bill 08/24/2006 C240647 Mercury LDO Printing & Reproduction -11.15 -39,658.65

Bill 08/31/2006 232783 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -6,800.00 -46,458.65

Bill 09/06/2006 C239709 Mercury LDO Printing & Reproduction -11.77 -46,470.42

Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2006 1004 Mercury LDO NSB Checking 22.92 -46,447.50

Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2006 1006 Rietz Consulting Inc. NSB Checking 29,875.00 -16,572.50
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Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2006 1005 WRG Design Inc. NSB Checking 4,500.00 -12,072.50

Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2006 1007 Slater Hanifan Group NSB Checking 5,272.50 -6,800.00

Bill Pmt -Check 09/28/2006 1008 Slater Hanifan Group NSB Checking 6,800.00 0.00

Bill 09/30/2006 233004 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -5,907.50 -5,907.50

Bill 10/31/2006 233072 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -697.50 -6,605.00

Bill 11/06/2006 C248935 Mercury LDO Printing & Reproduction -5.39 -6,610.39

Bill 11/24/2006 488 Redneck Enterprises, LLC Engineering Expense -525.00 -7,135.39

Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2006 1013 Alliance Mortgage NSB Checking 178,750.00 171,614.61

Bill 12/01/2006 Alliance Mortgage Interest Expense -178,750.00 -7,135.39

Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2006 1014 Mercury LDO NSB Checking 5.39 -7,130.00

Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2006 1016 Redneck Enterprises, LLC NSB Checking 525.00 -6,605.00

Bill Pmt -Check 12/05/2006 1015 Slater Hanifan Group NSB Checking 6,605.00 0.00

Bill 01/19/2007 C258273 Mercury LDO Printing & Reproduction -5.39 -5.39

Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2007 1035 Mercury LDO NSB Checking 5.39 0.00

Bill 02/22/2007 C263148 Mercury LDO Printing & Reproduction -13.58 -13.58

Bill 03/13/2007 C265623 Mercury LDO Printing & Reproduction -23.27 -36.85

Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2007 1040 Mercury LDO NSB Checking 13.58 -23.27

Bill 03/20/2007 H706397-2 Mercury LDO Printing & Reproduction -105.97 -129.24

Bill Pmt -Check 03/26/2007 1041 Mercury LDO NSB Checking 23.27 -105.97

Bill 03/31/2007 2899163 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Engineering Expense -5,554.50 -5,660.47

Bill 04/07/2007 LL Bradford & Company, LLC Accounting -1,350.00 -7,010.47

Bill 04/16/2007 Pro-Flame Gas VOID: Gas & Electric 0.00 -7,010.47

Bill 04/20/2007 Desert Lake Shooting Club Meals & Entertainment -283.00 -7,293.47

Bill 04/21/2007 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -370.64 -7,664.11

Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2007 1049 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. NSB Checking 5,554.50 -2,109.61

Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2007 1048 Mercury LDO NSB Checking 105.97 -2,003.64

Bill 04/26/2007 E2007-131 OGI Environmental, LLC Engineering Expense -550.00 -2,553.64

Bill 04/26/2007 LVVWD Water -526.62 -3,080.26

Bill 04/30/2007 318 Rietz Consulting Inc. Consulting -59,500.00 -62,580.26

Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2007 1053 OGI Environmental, LLC NSB Checking 550.00 -62,030.26

Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2007 1052 Rietz Consulting Inc. NSB Checking 59,500.00 -2,530.26

Bill 04/30/2007 2942573 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Engineering Expense -2,572.68 -5,102.94

Bill 04/30/2007 233870 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -7,020.00 -12,122.94

Bill 05/01/2007 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -171.63 -12,294.57

Bill 05/02/2007 NV Division of Environmental Protection Engineering Expense -300.00 -12,594.57

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2007 1058 LVVWD NSB Checking 526.62 -12,067.95

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2007 1060 Nevada Power NSB Checking 370.64 -11,697.31

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2007 1059 Pro-Flame Gas VOID: NSB Checking 0.00 -11,697.31

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2007 1061 Nevada Power NSB Checking 171.63 -11,525.68

Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2007 1063 NV Division of Environmental Protection NSB Checking 300.00 -11,225.68

Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2007 1065 Desert Lake Shooting Club NSB Checking 283.00 -10,942.68

Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2007 1064 LL Bradford & Company, LLC NSB Checking 1,350.00 -9,592.68

Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2007 1067 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. NSB Checking 2,572.68 -7,020.00

Bill 05/29/2007 LVVWD -SPLIT- -6,534.74 -13,554.74

Bill 05/31/2007 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,082.29 -14,637.03

Bill 05/31/2007 233915 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -2,670.00 -17,307.03

Bill 05/31/2007 2989037 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Engineering Expense -25,240.95 -42,547.98

Bill Pmt -Check 06/12/2007 1077 LVVWD NSB Checking 6,534.74 -36,013.24

Bill Pmt -Check 06/12/2007 1078 Slater Hanifan Group NSB Checking 7,020.00 -28,993.24

Bill Pmt -Check 06/18/2007 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 1,082.29 -27,910.95

Bill 06/26/2007 LVVWD Water -371.42 -28,282.37
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Bill 06/29/2007 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,404.40 -29,686.77

Bill 06/30/2007 234071 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -2,467.50 -32,154.27

Bill 06/30/2007 3031621 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Engineering Expense -13,031.51 -45,185.78

Bill 07/01/2007 Boyd Consulting, LLC Consulting -2,000.00 -47,185.78

Bill 07/01/2007 342 Rietz Consulting Inc. Consulting -55,500.00 -102,685.78

Bill 07/09/2007 27331 Allstate Fire Equipment Repairs -1,684.88 -104,370.66

Bill Pmt -Check 07/10/2007 1086 Allstate Fire Equipment NSB Checking 1,684.88 -102,685.78

Bill Pmt -Check 07/13/2007 1089 Boyd Consulting, LLC NSB Checking 2,000.00 -100,685.78

Bill Pmt -Check 07/13/2007 1090 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. NSB Checking 25,240.95 -75,444.83

Bill Pmt -Check 07/13/2007 1091 Slater Hanifan Group NSB Checking 2,670.00 -72,774.83

Bill Pmt -Check 07/13/2007 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 371.42 -72,403.41

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2007 1092 Rietz Consulting Inc. NSB Checking 55,500.00 -16,903.41

Bill 07/17/2007 2007-05 Sierra Agency, LLC Marketing Expense -65,000.00 -81,903.41

Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2007 1095 Sierra Agency, LLC NSB Checking 65,000.00 -16,903.41

Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2007 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 1,404.40 -15,499.01

Bill 07/25/2007 Clark County Treasurer 1/1/07-6/30/08 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Property -12,420.25 -27,919.26

Bill 07/25/2007 Clark County Treasurer 1/1/07-6/30/08 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Property -12,420.25 -40,339.51

Bill 07/25/2007 Clark County Treasurer 1/1/07-6/30/08 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Property -12,420.05 -52,759.56

Bill 07/25/2007 Clark County Treasurer 1/1/07-6/30/08 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Property -12,420.25 -65,179.81

Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2007 1100 Clark County Treasurer 1/1/07-6/30/08 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 NSB Checking 12,420.25 -52,759.56

Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2007 1098 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. NSB Checking 13,031.51 -39,728.05

Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2007 1097 Slater Hanifan Group NSB Checking 2,467.50 -37,260.55

Bill 07/26/2007 LVVWD Water -833.91 -38,094.46

Bill 07/27/2007 0038259 WRG Design Inc. Engineering Expense -2,500.00 -40,594.46

Bill 07/31/2007 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -2,441.81 -43,036.27

Bill 07/31/2007 C284229 Mercury LDO Printing & Reproduction -5.39 -43,041.66

Bill 07/31/2007 E2007-246 OGI Environmental, LLC Engineering Expense -1,631.15 -44,672.81

Bill 07/31/2007 3080174 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Engineering Expense -6,283.64 -50,956.45

Bill 07/31/2007 234304 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -16,185.00 -67,141.45

Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2007 1104 Mercury LDO NSB Checking 5.39 -67,136.06

Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2007 1106 Nevada Power NSB Checking 2,441.81 -64,694.25

Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2007 1103 OGI Environmental, LLC NSB Checking 1,631.15 -63,063.10

Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2007 1105 WRG Design Inc. NSB Checking 2,500.00 -60,563.10

Bill 08/13/2007 3122016 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Engineering Expense -2,386.88 -62,949.98

Bill 08/16/2007 C286346 Mercury LDO Printing & Reproduction -20.36 -62,970.34

Bill Pmt -Check 08/20/2007 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 833.91 -62,136.43

Bill 08/24/2007 LVVWD Water -563.79 -62,700.22

Bill 08/30/2007 1568 Stripe-A-Lot Engineering Expense -5,604.47 -68,304.69

Bill 08/30/2007 Kent Anderson Cleaning & Janitorial -5,250.00 -73,554.69

Bill 08/30/2007 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,808.96 -75,363.65

Bill 08/31/2007 234342 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -7,710.00 -83,073.65

Bill 08/31/2007 234343 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -997.50 -84,071.15

Bill 08/31/2007 0038805 WRG Design Inc. Engineering Expense -1,350.00 -85,421.15

Bill 08/31/2007 Boulder Disposal Inc. Waste Management -749.97 -86,171.12

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2007 1115 Kent Anderson NSB Checking 5,250.00 -80,921.12

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2007 1112 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. NSB Checking 6,283.64 -74,637.48

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2007 1113 Mercury LDO NSB Checking 20.36 -74,617.12

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2007 1111 Slater Hanifan Group NSB Checking 16,185.00 -58,432.12

Bill Pmt -Check 09/05/2007 1114 Stripe-A-Lot NSB Checking 5,604.47 -52,827.65

Bill 09/10/2007 0700001863454 State of Nevada AR Payments Business Licenses & Fees -100.00 -52,927.65

Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2007 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 1,808.96 -51,118.69
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Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2007 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 563.79 -50,554.90

Bill 09/20/2007 2007-3220 Owens Geotechnical, Inc. Engineering Expense -2,400.00 -52,954.90

Bill Pmt -Check 09/24/2007 1120 Clark County Treasurer 1/1/07-6/30/08 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 NSB Checking 12,420.25 -40,534.65

Bill Pmt -Check 09/24/2007 1119 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. NSB Checking 2,386.88 -38,147.77

Bill 09/25/2007 LVVWD Water -636.72 -38,784.49

Bill 09/27/2007 2007-3275 Owens Geotechnical, Inc. Engineering Expense -8,150.00 -46,934.49

Bill 09/29/2007 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,622.77 -48,557.26

Bill 09/30/2007 GGP093007 Applied Analysis Consulting -9,225.00 -57,782.26

Bill 09/30/2007 234491 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -1,687.50 -59,469.76

Bill 09/30/2007 234538 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -12,742.50 -72,212.26

Bill 09/30/2007 234499 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -840.00 -73,052.26

Bill 09/30/2007 234498 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -7,732.50 -80,784.76

Bill 09/30/2007 3163084 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Engineering Expense -900.26 -81,685.02

Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2007 1122 Owens Geotechnical, Inc. NSB Checking 2,400.00 -79,285.02

Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2007 1123 Slater Hanifan Group NSB Checking 8,707.50 -70,577.52

Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2007 1124 State of Nevada AR Payments NSB Checking 100.00 -70,477.52

Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2007 1125 WRG Design Inc. NSB Checking 1,350.00 -69,127.52

Bill 10/08/2007 C29747 Mercury LDO Printing & Reproduction -116.37 -69,243.89

Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2007 1126 Mercury LDO NSB Checking 116.37 -69,127.52

Bill 10/10/2007 921043 Pro-Flame Gas Gas & Electric -64.65 -69,192.17

Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2007 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 1,622.77 -67,569.40

Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2007 1128 Applied Analysis NSB Checking 9,225.00 -58,344.40

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2007 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 636.72 -57,707.68

Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2007 1132 Boulder Disposal Inc. NSB Checking 749.97 -56,957.71

Bill Pmt -Check 10/25/2007 1133 Pro-Flame Gas NSB Checking 64.65 -56,893.06

Bill 10/25/2007 LVVWD Water -1,868.39 -58,761.45

Bill 10/30/2007 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,420.50 -60,181.95

Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2007 1134 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. NSB Checking 900.26 -59,281.69

Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2007 1135 Slater Hanifan Group NSB Checking 23,002.50 -36,279.19

Bill 10/31/2007 Boulder Disposal Inc. Waste Management -499.98 -36,779.17

Bill 10/31/2007 Boyd Consulting, LLC Client Meetings Oct 4, 9,10,19 Consulting -500.00 -37,279.17

Bill 10/31/2007 234670 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -1,552.50 -38,831.67

Bill 10/31/2007 GGP103107 Applied Analysis Consulting -5,650.00 -44,481.67

Bill 10/31/2007 3204865 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Engineering Expense -921.38 -45,403.05

Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2007 1140 Boulder Disposal Inc. NSB Checking 499.98 -44,903.07

Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2007 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 1,420.50 -43,482.57

Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2007 1142 Boyd Consulting, LLC Client Meetings Oct 4, 9,10,19 NSB Checking 500.00 -42,982.57

Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2007 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 1,868.39 -41,114.18

Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2007 0096 Owens Geotechnical, Inc. NSB Money Market 8,150.00 -32,964.18

Bill 11/27/2007 LVVWD Water -493.39 -33,457.57

Bill 11/30/2007 Boulder Disposal Inc. Waste Management -249.99 -33,707.56

Bill 11/30/2007 3243812 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Ongoing NDOT Coordination Engineering Expense -283.50 -33,991.06

Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2007 1146 Applied Analysis NSB Checking 5,650.00 -28,341.06

Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2007 1144 Boulder Disposal Inc. NSB Checking 249.99 -28,091.07

Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2007 1145 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. NSB Checking 921.38 -27,169.69

Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2007 1147 Slater Hanifan Group NSB Checking 1,552.50 -25,617.19

Bill 12/12/2007 2007-4125 Owens Geotechnical, Inc. Fault Exploration/Evaluation Engineering Expense -19,110.00 -44,727.19

Bill 12/15/2007 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,243.33 -45,970.52

Bill 12/17/2007 2007-4188 Owens Geotechnical, Inc. Silverline Road w/o US95 Engineering Expense -24,500.00 -70,470.52

Bill 12/17/2007 07000850175 State of Nevada AR Payments Business License for Eldorado Hills, LLC for Period Endin Business Licenses & Fees -100.00 -70,570.52

Bill Pmt -Check 12/24/2007 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 493.39 -70,077.13
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Bill Pmt -Check 12/26/2007 1153 Owens Geotechnical, Inc. NSB Checking 43,610.00 -26,467.13

Bill Pmt -Check 12/26/2007 1154 State of Nevada AR Payments Business License for Eldorado Hills, LLC for Period Endin NSB Checking 100.00 -26,367.13

Bill 12/27/2007 LVVWD Water -462.09 -26,829.22

Bill 12/29/2007 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,413.00 -28,242.22

Bill 12/31/2007 Boulder Disposal Inc. Waste Management -249.99 -28,492.21

Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2008 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 1,243.33 -27,248.88

Bill 01/07/2008 2008-073 Owens Geotechnical, Inc. Geotech Services for Rinker Quarry Site Engineering Expense -8,127.50 -35,376.38

Bill 01/09/2008 40080109001 Mabo International Marketing Expense -7,996.50 -43,372.88

Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2008 1156 Clark County Treasurer 1/1/07-6/30/08 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 NSB Checking 12,420.05 -30,952.83

Bill Pmt -Check 01/11/2008 Mabo International Wire Transfer NSB Checking 7,996.50 -22,956.33

Bill 01/14/2008 103123-A RUSHOURGRAFFIC Marketing Expense -1,300.00 -24,256.33

Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2008 1157 RUSHOURGRAFFIC NSB Checking 1,300.00 -22,956.33

Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2008 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 462.09 -22,494.24

Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2008 1158 Boulder Disposal Inc. NSB Checking 249.99 -22,244.25

Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2008 1159 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Ongoing NDOT Coordination NSB Checking 283.50 -21,960.75

Bill Pmt -Check 01/25/2008 1160 Owens Geotechnical, Inc. Geotech Services for Rinker Quarry Site NSB Checking 8,127.50 -13,833.25

Bill 01/29/2008 LVVWD Water -1,018.99 -14,852.24

Bill 01/30/2008 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,567.18 -16,419.42

Bill 01/31/2008 Boulder Disposal Inc. Waste Management -262.49 -16,681.91

Bill 01/31/2008 3322376 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Engineering Expense -3,315.38 -19,997.29

Bill 02/01/2008 Kent Anderson Cleaning & Janitorial -13,437.50 -33,434.79

Bill 02/11/2008 2008024854 DOI/BLM Rent -150.05 -33,584.84

Bill Pmt -Check 02/19/2008 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 1,018.99 -32,565.85

Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2008 1163 DOI/BLM NSB Checking 150.05 -32,415.80

Bill 02/21/2008 3353406 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Engineering Expense -267.75 -32,683.55

Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2008 1165 Boulder Disposal Inc. NSB Checking 262.49 -32,421.06

Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2008 1166 Clark County Treasurer 1/1/07-6/30/08 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 NSB Checking 12,420.25 -20,000.81

Bill Pmt -Check 02/26/2008 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 2,980.18 -17,020.63

Bill 02/28/2008 LVVWD Water -262.37 -17,283.00

Bill 02/29/2008 E2008-65 OGI Environmental, LLC Engineering Expense -850.00 -18,133.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/29/2008 1168 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. NSB Checking 3,583.13 -14,549.87

Bill Pmt -Check 02/29/2008 1169 OGI Environmental, LLC NSB Checking 850.00 -13,699.87

Bill 02/29/2008 Boyd Consulting, LLC Meeting w/FS and BLM Consulting -1,125.00 -14,824.87

Bill 02/29/2008 280036 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -550.00 -15,374.87

Bill 02/29/2008 280038 Slater Hanifan Group Engineering Expense -9,339.00 -24,713.87

Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2008 1172 Kent Anderson NSB Checking 13,437.50 -11,276.37

Bill 03/03/2008 Boulder Disposal Inc. Waste Management -262.49 -11,538.86

Bill 03/14/2008 5989 AMTI Engineering Expense -9,100.00 -20,638.86

Bill Pmt -Check 03/17/2008 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 262.37 -20,376.49

Bill 03/18/2008 3394574 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. Engineering Expense -389.65 -20,766.14

Bill 03/28/2008 LVVWD Water -226.44 -20,992.58

Bill 03/29/2008 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,389.64 -22,382.22

Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2008 1175 Boulder Disposal Inc. NSB Checking 262.49 -22,119.73

Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2008 1176 Boyd Consulting, LLC Meeting w/FS and BLM NSB Checking 1,125.00 -20,994.73

Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2008 1174 Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc. NSB Checking 389.65 -20,605.08

Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2008 1178 AMTI NSB Checking 9,100.00 -11,505.08

Bill 04/01/2008 Boulder Disposal Inc. Waste Management -262.49 -11,767.57

Bill 04/08/2008 40080408501 Mabo International Marketing Expense -7,996.50 -19,764.07

Bill 04/11/2008 LL Bradford & Company, LLC Accounting -1,550.00 -21,314.07

Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/2008 1180 Boulder Disposal Inc. NSB Checking 262.49 -21,051.58

Bill Pmt -Check 04/14/2008 1181 LL Bradford & Company, LLC NSB Checking 1,550.00 -19,501.58
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Bill 04/14/2008 6103 AMTI Engineering Expense -3,900.00 -23,401.58

Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2008 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 226.44 -23,175.14

Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2008 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 1,389.64 -21,785.50

Bill 04/28/2008 LVVWD Water -180.54 -21,966.04

Bill 04/29/2008 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,299.99 -23,266.03

Bill 04/30/2008 Boulder Disposal Inc. Waste Management -262.49 -23,528.52

Bill 05/01/2008 2-678-60674 FedEx Postage & Delivery -40.98 -23,569.50

Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2008 Mabo International NSB Checking 7,996.50 -15,573.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2008 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 1,299.99 -14,273.01

Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2008 1184 Boulder Disposal Inc. NSB Checking 262.49 -14,010.52

Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2008 1185 Slater Hanifan Group NSB Checking 550.00 -13,460.52

Bill Pmt -Check 05/23/2008 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 180.54 -13,279.98

Bill 05/28/2008 LVVWD Water -416.92 -13,696.90

Bill 05/30/2008 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,259.67 -14,956.57

Bill 05/31/2008 Boulder Disposal Inc. Waste Management -262.49 -15,219.06

Bill 06/05/2008 GU920140134 NV Division of Environmental ProtectionAnnual Fee for: 7/1/08-6/30/09 Engineering Expense -300.00 -15,519.06

Bill Pmt -Check 06/09/2008 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 1,259.67 -14,259.39

Bill Pmt -Check 06/09/2008 1187 Slater Hanifan Group NSB Checking 9,339.00 -4,920.39

Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2008 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 416.92 -4,503.47

Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2008 1188 Boulder Disposal Inc. NSB Checking 262.49 -4,240.98

Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2008 1189 NV Division of Environmental ProtectionAnnual Fee for: 7/1/08-6/30/09 NSB Checking 300.00 -3,940.98

Bill 06/19/2008 Kent Anderson Cleaning & Janitorial -1,750.00 -5,690.98

Bill 06/26/2008 LVVWD Water -577.53 -6,268.51

Bill 06/28/2008 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,326.80 -7,595.31

Bill 06/30/2008 Boulder Disposal Inc. Customer# 30-89 0 Waste Management -262.49 -7,857.80

Bill 07/01/2008 Clark County Treasurer 7/1/08-6/30/09 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Property -13,413.87 -21,271.67

Bill 07/01/2008 Clark County Treasurer 7/1/08-6/30/09 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Property -13,413.87 -34,685.54

Bill 07/01/2008 Clark County Treasurer 7/1/08-6/30/09 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Property -13,413.87 -48,099.41

Bill 07/01/2008 Clark County Treasurer 7/1/08-6/30/09 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 Property -13,413.87 -61,513.28

Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2008 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 577.53 -60,935.75

Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2008 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 1,326.80 -59,608.95

Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2008 1192 AMTI NSB Checking 3,900.00 -55,708.95

Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2008 1194 Boulder Disposal Inc. Customer# 30-89 0 NSB Checking 262.49 -55,446.46

Bill Pmt -Check 07/21/2008 1193 FedEx NSB Checking 40.98 -55,405.48

Bill 07/28/2008 LVVWD Water -523.83 -55,929.31

Bill 07/30/2008 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,417.28 -57,346.59

Bill 07/31/2008 Boulder Disposal Inc. Customer# 30-89 0 Waste Management -273.29 -57,619.88

Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2008 1196 Clark County Treasurer 7/1/08-6/30/09 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 NSB Checking 13,413.87 -44,206.01

Bill 08/04/2008 State of Nevada Business License Renewal Business Licenses & Fees -100.00 -44,306.01

Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2008 1197 ate of Nevada Business License Renewal NSB Checking 100.00 -44,206.01

Bill 08/08/2008 410 Rietz Consulting Inc. Engineering Expense -2,015.00 -46,221.01

Bill 08/08/2008 Kent Anderson Cleaning & Janitorial -687.00 -46,908.01

Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2008 1198 Boulder Disposal Inc. Customer# 30-89 0 NSB Checking 273.29 -46,634.72

Bill Pmt -Check 08/12/2008 1199 Rietz Consulting Inc. NSB Checking 2,015.00 -44,619.72

Bill Pmt -Check 08/13/2008 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 523.83 -44,095.89

Bill Pmt -Check 08/15/2008 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 1,417.28 -42,678.61

Bill 08/25/2008 LVVWD Water -806.91 -43,485.52

Bill 08/29/2008 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,519.02 -45,004.54

Bill 08/31/2008 Boulder Disposal Inc. Customer# 30-89 0 Waste Management -273.29 -45,277.83

Bill 09/17/2008 State of Nevada Business License RenewLicense# 010-1006607358 Business Licenses & Fees -100.00 -45,377.83

Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2008 1200 Boulder Disposal Inc. Customer# 30-89 0 NSB Checking 273.29 -45,104.54
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Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2008 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 1,519.02 -43,585.52

Bill Pmt -Check 09/17/2008 1201 ate of Nevada Business License RenewLicense# 010-1006607358 NSB Checking 100.00 -43,485.52

Bill 09/18/2008 420 Rietz Consulting Inc. Engineering Expense -600.00 -44,085.52

Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2008 1202 Rietz Consulting Inc. NSB Checking 600.00 -43,485.52

Bill Pmt -Check 09/19/2008 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 806.91 -42,678.61

Bill 09/23/2008 LVVWD Water -289.40 -42,968.01

Bill 09/27/2008 Nevada Power Gas & Electric -1,241.36 -44,209.37

Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2008 1203 Clark County Treasurer 7/1/08-6/30/09 Property Tax - Parcel# 189-11-002-001 NSB Checking 13,413.87 -30,795.50

Bill Pmt -Check 10/16/2008 EFT Nevada Power NSB Checking 1,241.36 -29,554.14

Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2008 EFT LVVWD NSB Checking 289.40 -29,264.74

Bill Pmt -Check 10/27/2008 1205 Kent Anderson NSB Checking 2,437.00 -26,827.74

Total Accounts Payable -26,827.74 -26,827.74

Go Global Note Payable @ 22% 0.00

Deposit 05/02/2008 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover interest payments NSB Checking -100,000.00 -100,000.00

Deposit 05/29/2008 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover ANB Interest Pymt NSB Checking -25,000.00 -125,000.00

Check 10/17/2008 1002 Go Global, Inc. Interest Payment on 5/2/08 loan @ 22% through 10/17/08 NSB Money Market 12,250.68 -112,749.32

General Journal 10/17/2008 Go Global, Inc. Accumulated Interest through 10/17/08 Interest Expense -12,250.68 -125,000.00

Check 10/27/2008 1204 Go Global, Inc. Principal Payment to $125K Loan NSB Checking 55,000.00 -70,000.00

Check 10/27/2008 1206 Go Global, Inc. Principal Payment to $125K Loan NSB Checking 15,000.00 -55,000.00

General Journal 10/27/2008 Desert Lakes Holdings LLC GG to carry remainder of loan balance directly with DLSCDue (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 22,657.75 -32,342.25

General Journal 10/27/2008 LLB-BB-07-9 Go Global, Inc. Accumulated Interest through 10/27/08 Interest Expense -753.42 -33,095.67

Total Go Global Note Payable @ 22% -33,095.67 -33,095.67

Alliance Mortgage Note 0.00

General Journal 09/14/2006 13 Pan Metal Property Closing Boulder Property -16,500,000.00 -16,500,000.00

General Journal 05/29/2007 ANB Financial Refinance Closing Costs 17,099,370.82 599,370.82

General Journal 05/29/2007 Interest from 5/1/07-5/25/07 paid with ANB Refinance Mortgage -148,958.25 450,412.57

General Journal 05/29/2007 Deferred Points Principal Balance paid w/ANB Refinance Loan Fees -412,500.00 37,912.57

General Journal 05/29/2007 Interest on 412.5K from 4/14-5/25 paid w/ANB Refinance Loan Interest -6,256.32 31,656.25

General Journal 05/29/2007 Interest on 412.5K from 9/14/06-4/14/07 paid w/ANB Refi Loan Interest -31,281.25 375.00

General Journal 05/29/2007 Administrative & Demand Fee paid w/ANB Refinance Closing Costs -375.00 0.00

Total Alliance Mortgage Note 0.00 0.00

ANB Financial Loan 0.00

General Journal 05/29/2007 ANB Financial Refinance Closing Costs -21,000,000.00 -21,000,000.00

Transfer 05/10/2008 FDIC pass with hold (to credit to loan later) Pulaski Bank MMA 508,003.60 -20,491,996.40

Total ANB Financial Loan -20,491,996.40 -20,491,996.40

Payroll Liabilities 0.00

Total Payroll Liabilities 0.00

Capital Accounts 0.00

Antonio Nevada, LLC 0.00

Capital 0.00

Deposit 09/12/2006 D&D Properties, LLC Initial Investment NSB Checking -2,500,000.00 -2,500,000.00

Deposit 10/24/2006 Go Global, Inc. Yomi, LLC contribution for Antonio Nevada, LLC NSB Checking -500,000.00 -3,000,000.00

Total Capital -3,000,000.00 -3,000,000.00

Contributions 0.00

Total Contributions 0.00
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Distributions 0.00

Check 09/20/2007 Antonio Nevada, LLC NSB Checking 2,230,000.00 2,230,000.00

Check 09/21/2007 Antonio Nevada, LLC NSB Checking 770,000.00 3,000,000.00

Total Distributions 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00

Net Profit or (Loss) 0.00

Total Net Profit or (Loss) 0.00

Antonio Nevada, LLC - Other 0.00

Total Antonio Nevada, LLC - Other 0.00

Total Antonio Nevada, LLC 0.00 0.00

Eddyline Investments, LLC 0.00

Capital 0.00

Total Capital 0.00

Contributions 0.00

Deposit 01/26/2007 Eddyline Investments, LLC Capital Contribution NSB Checking -50,000.00 -50,000.00

Total Contributions -50,000.00 -50,000.00

Distributions 0.00

Total Distributions 0.00

Net Profit or (Loss) 0.00

Total Net Profit or (Loss) 0.00

Eddyline Investments, LLC - Other 0.00

Total Eddyline Investments, LLC - Other 0.00

Total Eddyline Investments, LLC -50,000.00 -50,000.00

Go Global, Inc. 0.00

Capital 0.00

General Journal 09/15/2005 1 Secretary of State GG paid SOS-Articles of Org. fee to establish Eldorado H Business Licenses & Fees -200.00 -200.00

General Journal 10/25/2005 2 Secretary of State GG paid SOS-Initial List of Members Filing Fee Business Licenses & Fees -125.00 -325.00

General Journal 03/17/2006 5 he Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru EMD for purchase from Pan Metal Corportation (Paid w/G Deposits for Closing -250,000.00 -250,325.00

General Journal 04/18/2006 3 OGI Environmental, LLC Inv# E2006-78 paid by GG-Anal Check# 1099 Engineering Expense -2,500.00 -252,825.00

General Journal 05/09/2006 4 WRG Design Inc. ALTA Survey Engineering Expense -14,000.00 -266,825.00

General Journal 06/01/2006 6 OGI Environmental, LLC Inv# E2006-110 paid by GG-NSB Check# 1067 for Phase Engineering Expense -3,850.00 -270,675.00

General Journal 06/23/2006 7 Shreck Brignone Inv# 100089 PSA for Eldorado Hills paid by GG-NSB Che Legal Fees -1,080.00 -271,755.00

General Journal 06/28/2006 8 Lionel Sawyer & Collins Inv# 285965 paid by GG-NSB Check# 1108 Legal Fees -6,262.50 -278,017.50

General Journal 06/28/2006 9 WRG Design Inc. Inv# 0029452 paid by GG-NSB Check#1106 Engineering Expense -7,320.00 -285,337.50

General Journal 06/28/2006 10 Shreck Brignone Inv# 100088 paid by GG-NSB Check# 1107 Legal Fees -522.00 -285,859.50

Deposit 08/10/2006 Go Global, Inc. CC to open new NSB checking account NSB Checking -10,000.00 -295,859.50

Deposit 08/18/2006 Go Global, Inc. CC to cover expenses NSB Checking -15,000.00 -310,859.50

Total Capital -310,859.50 -310,859.50

Contributions 0.00

Deposit 08/30/2006 Jared Smith Initial Investment NSB Checking -50,000.00 -50,000.00
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Deposit 09/06/2006 Go Global, Inc. CC to cover expenses NSB Checking -30,000.00 -80,000.00

Deposit 09/11/2006 Craig Dunlap Initial Investment NSB Checking -50,000.00 -130,000.00

Deposit 09/13/2006 Eric Rietz Initial Investment NSB Checking -20,000.00 -150,000.00

Deposit 09/13/2006 Go Global, Inc. Advance from GG NSB LOC for closing NSB Checking -850,000.00 -1,000,000.00

Deposit 12/21/2006 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover Alliance Interest Payment NSB Checking -20,000.00 -1,020,000.00

Deposit 01/16/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Payback RG loan NSB Checking -50,000.00 -1,070,000.00

Deposit 01/31/2007 Go Global, Inc. Capital Contribution to cover RG & PSP Loan Pymts NSB Checking -120,000.00 -1,190,000.00

Deposit 03/06/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover Appraisal Fee NSB Checking -5,000.00 -1,195,000.00

Deposit 04/06/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC to cover 1/2 of Alliance Interest Pymt NSB Checking -90,000.00 -1,285,000.00

Deposit 04/30/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: To cover interest expense NSB Checking -240,000.00 -1,525,000.00

Deposit 05/15/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover Robert Ray Payback NSB Checking -285,000.00 -1,810,000.00

Deposit 05/15/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover PSP Payment NSB Checking -10,000.00 -1,820,000.00

Deposit 05/24/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover PSP Pymt NSB Checking -5,000.00 -1,825,000.00

Deposit 09/19/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC to cover Antonio Nevada Payment NSB Checking -2,230,000.00 -4,055,000.00

Deposit 11/16/2007 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover Nov ANB Interest Pymt NSB Checking -174,000.00 -4,229,000.00

Deposit 11/30/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover Expenses NSB Checking -5,000.00 -4,234,000.00

Deposit 12/21/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover ANB Interest Payment NSB Checking -175,000.00 -4,409,000.00

Deposit 12/26/2007 Go Global, Inc. CC: Cover Engineering Expenses NSB Checking -25,000.00 -4,434,000.00

Deposit 01/10/2008 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover expenses NSB Checking -20,000.00 -4,454,000.00

Deposit 02/23/2008 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover ANB Interest Pymt NSB Checking -180,000.00 -4,634,000.00

Deposit 02/23/2008 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover property tax NSB Checking -10,000.00 -4,644,000.00

Deposit 03/28/2008 Go Global, Inc. Loan to cover interest payments NSB Checking -168,000.00 -4,812,000.00

Deposit 05/29/2008 Go Global, Inc. CC for ANB Interest Pymt NSB Checking -54,000.00 -4,866,000.00

Deposit 06/27/2008 Go Global, Inc. CC for ANB Interest Payment NSB Checking -34,000.00 -4,900,000.00

Deposit 07/09/2008 Go Global, Inc. Deposit NSB Checking -73,870.00 -4,973,870.00

Total Contributions -4,973,870.00 -4,973,870.00

Distributions 0.00

General Journal 12/31/2006 LLB-06-3 Reclass Interest Expense 643,499.94 643,499.94

Check 06/14/2007 1080 Go Global, Inc. Capital Distribution NSB Checking 200,000.00 843,499.94

Transfer 09/19/2007 Split $2.23M Contribution between CC & Loan Due (to) from Go Global 470,000.00 1,313,499.94

Transfer 09/19/2007 Payoff Go Global Loan Go Global Loan @ 8.25% 400,000.00 1,713,499.94

General Journal 12/31/2007 LLB-BB-07-2 Reclass per Carlos Consulting 1,420,000.00 3,133,499.94

General Journal 10/27/2008 Jared Smith Apply Jared's CC to DLSC Loan Due (to) from Desert Lakes Hldg 50,000.00 3,183,499.94

Total Distributions 3,183,499.94 3,183,499.94

Net Profit or (Loss) 0.00

Total Net Profit or (Loss) 0.00

Go Global, Inc. - Other 0.00

Total Go Global, Inc. - Other 0.00

Total Go Global, Inc. -2,101,229.56 -2,101,229.56

Ray Family Trust 0.00

Capital 0.00

Deposit 05/15/2007 Ray Family Trust Deposit Due (to) from Robert Ray -250,000.00 -250,000.00

Deposit 05/15/2007 Ray Family Trust Deposit Due (to) from Robert Ray -33,561.60 -283,561.60

Total Capital -283,561.60 -283,561.60

Contributions 0.00
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Total Contributions 0.00

Distributions 0.00

Total Distributions 0.00

Net Profit or (Loss) 0.00

Total Net Profit or (Loss) 0.00

Ray Family Trust - Other 0.00

Total Ray Family Trust - Other 0.00

Total Ray Family Trust -283,561.60 -283,561.60

The Rogich Family 2004 Ir Trust 0.00

Capital 0.00

General Journal 03/17/2006 12 Nevada Title EMD Deposits for Closing -250,000.00 -250,000.00

Total Capital -250,000.00 -250,000.00

Contributions 0.00

Deposit 09/12/2006 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC for closing NSB Checking -600,000.00 -600,000.00

Deposit 02/07/2007 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC to cover Alliance Interest Payments NSB Checking -178,750.00 -778,750.00

Deposit 03/05/2007 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC to cover Alliance Interest Payments NSB Checking -178,750.00 -957,500.00

Deposit 04/06/2007 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC to cover 1/2 of Alliance Interest Pymt NSB Checking -89,375.00 -1,046,875.00

Deposit 05/23/2007 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC to cover Alliance Interest Payment NSB Checking -178,750.00 -1,225,625.00

Deposit 09/21/2007 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC Cover Antonio Nevada Payment NSB Checking -778,000.00 -2,003,625.00

Deposit 05/29/2008 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC for ANB Interest Pymt NSB Checking -54,000.00 -2,057,625.00

Deposit 06/27/2008 The Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru CC to cover ANB Interest Payment NSB Checking -34,000.00 -2,091,625.00

Total Contributions -2,091,625.00 -2,091,625.00

Distributions 0.00

Check 06/14/2007 1079 he Rogich Family 2004 Irrevocable Tru Capital Distribution NSB Checking 200,000.00 200,000.00

Total Distributions 200,000.00 200,000.00

Net Profit or (Loss) 0.00

Total Net Profit or (Loss) 0.00

The Rogich Family 2004 Ir Trust - Other 0.00

Total The Rogich Family 2004 Ir Trust - Other 0.00

Total The Rogich Family 2004 Ir Trust -2,141,625.00 -2,141,625.00

Capital Accounts - Other 0.00

Total Capital Accounts - Other 0.00

Total Capital Accounts -4,576,416.16 -4,576,416.16

Opening Bal Equity 0.00

Total Opening Bal Equity 0.00

Retained Earnings 0.00

Closing Entry 12/31/2005 325.00 325.00
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General Journal 01/01/2006 LLB-06-1 Reclass Business Licenses & Fees -325.00 0.00

Closing Entry 12/31/2006 41,618.31 41,618.31

Closing Entry 12/31/2007 2,276,059.86 2,317,678.17

Closing Entry 12/31/2008 1,076,627.69 3,394,305.86

Closing Entry 12/31/2009 3,394,305.86

Closing Entry 12/31/2010 3,394,305.86

Closing Entry 12/31/2011 3,394,305.86

Closing Entry 12/31/2012 3,394,305.86

Closing Entry 12/31/2013 3,394,305.86

Total Retained Earnings 3,394,305.86 3,394,305.86

Commission Income 0.00

Total Commission Income 0.00

Consulting Fee Income 0.00

Total Consulting Fee Income 0.00

Gifts Received 0.00

Total Gifts Received 0.00

Miscellaneous Income 0.00

Total Miscellaneous Income 0.00

Rental Income 0.00

Total Rental Income 0.00

Rent 0.00

Total Rent 0.00

Appraisal Fees 0.00

Total Appraisal Fees 0.00

Automobile Expense 0.00

Gas 0.00

Total Gas 0.00

Automobile Expense - Other 0.00

Total Automobile Expense - Other 0.00

Total Automobile Expense 0.00

Bank Service Charge 0.00

Total Bank Service Charge 0.00

Business Licenses & Fees 0.00

Total Business Licenses & Fees 0.00

Charitable Donations 0.00

Total Charitable Donations 0.00

Closing Costs 0.00
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Total Closing Costs 0.00

Dues & Subscriptions 0.00

Total Dues & Subscriptions 0.00

Engineering Expense 0.00

Total Engineering Expense 0.00

Equipment Rental 0.00

Total Equipment Rental 0.00

Gifts to Clients 0.00

Total Gifts to Clients 0.00

Insurance 0.00

Liability 0.00

Total Liability 0.00

Insurance - Other 0.00

Total Insurance - Other 0.00

Total Insurance 0.00

Interest Expense 0.00

Finance Charge 0.00

Total Finance Charge 0.00

Loan Interest 0.00

Total Loan Interest 0.00

Mortgage 0.00

Total Mortgage 0.00

Interest Expense - Other 0.00

Total Interest Expense - Other 0.00

Total Interest Expense 0.00

Loan Fees 0.00

Total Loan Fees 0.00

Maintenance 0.00

Cleaning & Janitorial 0.00

Total Cleaning & Janitorial 0.00

Repairs 0.00

Total Repairs 0.00

Maintenance - Other 0.00

Total Maintenance - Other 0.00
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Total Maintenance 0.00

Marketing Expense 0.00

Total Marketing Expense 0.00

Mileage Expense 0.00

Total Mileage Expense 0.00

Miscellaneous Expense 0.00

Total Miscellaneous Expense 0.00

Office Expense 0.00

Office Supplies 0.00

Total Office Supplies 0.00

Postage & Delivery 0.00

Total Postage & Delivery 0.00

Printing & Reproduction 0.00

Total Printing & Reproduction 0.00

Office Expense - Other 0.00

Total Office Expense - Other 0.00

Total Office Expense 0.00

Payroll Expenses 0.00

Total Payroll Expenses 0.00

Professional Fees 0.00

Accounting 0.00

Total Accounting 0.00

Consulting 0.00

Total Consulting 0.00

Legal Fees 0.00

Total Legal Fees 0.00

Professional Fees - Other 0.00

Total Professional Fees - Other 0.00

Total Professional Fees 0.00

Taxes 0.00

Federal 0.00

Total Federal 0.00

Personal Property 0.00

Total Personal Property 0.00
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Property 0.00

Total Property 0.00

Taxes - Other 0.00

Total Taxes - Other 0.00

Total Taxes 0.00

Tools & Misc. Equipment 0.00

Total Tools & Misc. Equipment 0.00

Travel & Entertainment 0.00

Lodging 0.00

Total Lodging 0.00

Meals & Entertainment 0.00

Total Meals & Entertainment 0.00

Travel 0.00

Total Travel 0.00

Travel & Entertainment - Other 0.00

Total Travel & Entertainment - Other 0.00

Total Travel & Entertainment 0.00

Uncategorized Expense 0.00

Total Uncategorized Expense 0.00

Utilities 0.00

Gas & Electric 0.00

Total Gas & Electric 0.00

Telephone & Fax 0.00

Total Telephone & Fax 0.00

Waste Management 0.00

Total Waste Management 0.00

Water 0.00

Total Water 0.00

Utilities - Other 0.00

Total Utilities - Other 0.00

Total Utilities 0.00

Interest Income 0.00

Total Interest Income 0.00
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No accnt 0.00

Total no accnt 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CARLOS A. HUERTA, an individual;
CARLOS A. HUERTA as Trustee of THE
ALEXANDER CHRISTOPHER TRUST, a
Trust established in Nevada as assignee of
interests of GO GLOBAL, INC., a Nevada
Corporation; NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, A
Nevada limited liability company,

Plaintiffs,
vs.

SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND ROGICH as
Trustee of The Rogich Family Irrevocable
Trust; ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, a Nevada
limited liability company; DOES I-X; and/or
ROE CORPORATIONS I-X, inclusive,

Defendants.
_______________________________________
NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, a Nevada limited
liability company,

Plaintiff,
vs.

TELD, LLC, a Nevada limited liability
company; PETER ELIADES, individually and
as Trustee of The Eliades Survivor Trust of
10/30/08; SIGMUND ROGICH, individually
and as Trustee of The Rogich Family
Irrevocable Trust; IMITATIONS, LLC, a
Nevada limited liability company; DOES I-X;
and/or ROE CORPORATIONS I-X, inclusive,

Defendants.

Case No. A-13-686303-C
Dept. No. XXVII

DEFENDANTS PETER ELIADES,
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF
THE ELIADES SURVIVOR TRUST OF
10/30/08, AND TELD, LLC’S MOTION
FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Hearing Date:
Hearing Time:

CONSOLIDATED WITH:

Case No. A-16-746239-C

MSJD (CIV)
DENNIS L. KENNEDY

Nevada Bar No. 1462
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN

Nevada Bar No. 10125
BAILEYKENNEDY
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com

Attorneys for Defendants PETE ELIADES, THE
ELIADES SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08,
TELD, LLC and ELDORADO HILLS, LLC

Case Number: A-13-686303-C

Electronically Filed
6/1/2018 5:44 PM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT
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DEFENDANTS PETER ELIADES, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE
ELIADES SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08, AND TELD, LLC’S MOTION FOR

SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Pursuant to N.R.C.P. 56, Defendants Peter Eliades, individually (“Eliades”) and as Trustee of

The Eliades Survivor Trust of 10/30/08 (the “Eliades Trust”), and Teld, LLC (“Teld”) (collectively,

the “Eliades Defendants”) move for summary judgment dismissing the following claims for relief

brought by Nanyah Vegas, LLC (“Nanyah”):

 First Claim for Relief – Breach of Contract against Teld and Eliades;

 Second Claim for Relief – Breach of Implied Covenant of Good Faith and Fair Dealing

against Teld and Eliades;

 Third Claim for Relief – Tortious Breach of Implied Covenant of Good Faith and Fair

Dealing against Teld and Eliades;

 Sixth Claim for Relief – Conspiracy against Teld, Eliades, and the Eliades Trust;

 Eighth Claim for Relief – Declaratory Relief against Teld, Eliades, and the Eliades Trust;

 Ninth Claim for Relief – Specific Performance against Teld, Eliades, and the Eliades Trust.

This Motion for Summary Judgment is based on the following Memorandum of Points and

Authorities, the exhibits attached hereto, and any oral argument heard by the Court.

DATED this 1st day of June, 2018.

BAILEYKENNEDY

By: /s/ Joseph A. Liebman
DENNIS L. KENNEDY

JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN

Attorneys for Defendants
PETE ELIADES, THE ELIADES
SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08, TELD,
LLC and ELDORADO HILLS, LLC
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NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the foregoing Motion for Summary Judgment will come on

for hearing before the Court on the ______ day of _____________, 2018, at the hour of ____:____

__.M., or as soon thereafter as counsel can be heard in Dept. XXVII, at the Regional Justice Center,

200 Lewis Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155.

DATED this 1st day of June, 2018.

BAILEYKENNEDY

By: /s/ Joseph A. Liebman
DENNIS L. KENNEDY

JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN

Attorneys for Defendants
PETE ELIADES, THE ELIADES
SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08, TELD,
LLC and ELDORADO HILLS, LLC

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

I. INTRODUCTION

Nanyah sued the Eliades Defendants because they are a deep pocket, not because they

actually did anything wrong. Nanyah dragged them into this lawsuit based on an alleged investment

in 2007 even though the Eliades Defendants did not have any involvement with Eldorado Hills,

LLC (“Eldorado”) until October of 2008. In fact, the Eliades Trust did not become an Eldorado

member until 2012.1 Further, Nanyah’s contract claims are based on agreements which do not

obligate the Eliades Defendants to do anything for Nanyah’s benefit. On the contrary, those very

agreements confirm that the Eliades Defendants are not responsible for any aspect of Nanyah’s

claim. As a matter of law, Nanyah cannot sue the Eliades Defendants as a supposed third-party

beneficiary of those agreements.

The Eliades Defendants also do not have any tort liability. Nanyah’s tortious implied

1 Nanyah’s claims and allegations that the Eliades Trust participated in some sort of fraudulent transfer in 2012
has already been dismissed by this Court via summary judgment.
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covenant claim fails because there is no evidence of a special relationship between Nanyah and the

Eliades Defendants, nor is there evidence of “grievous and perfidious misconduct.” Further, these

agreements cannot create a tort claim when they strictly preclude a contract claim. Nanyah’s civil

conspiracy claim is barred by the intra-corporate conspiracy doctrine as a matter of law, because

Eliades and Rogich cannot conspire with each other as Eldorado co-agents. Likewise, Nanyah’s

civil conspiracy claim fails due to the lack of an underlying tort.

Finally, Nanyah cannot prove its alleged damages when it has failed to comply with N.R.C.P.

16.1(a)(1)(C) and failed to provide any evidence showing the alleged value of an Eldorado

membership interest. For the foregoing reasons, Nanyah’s claims against the Eliades Defendants

have no merit, and summary judgment should be entered dismissing them with prejudice.

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS

A. Nanyah’s Claims Against the Eliades Defendants.

On November 4, 2016, Nanyah filed a Complaint against Sigmund Rogich, individually

(“Rogich”) and as Trustee of the Rogich Family Irrevocable Trust (the “Rogich Trust”), Imitations,

LLC (“Imitations”) (collectively, the “Rogich Defendants”), and the Eliades Defendants.2 In sum

and substance, Nanyah alleges that it invested $1,500,000.00 for a membership interest in Eldorado

which it never received.3 Notably, this investment supposedly occurred in December of 2007, ten

months before Teld became an Eldorado member and over four years before the Eliades Trust

became an Eldorado member.4

The majority of Nanyah’s remaining claims for relief are contractual. Nanyah alleges that it

is a third-party beneficiary of various agreements that were executed on or around October 30, 2008,

which supposedly memorialize its $1,500,000.00 investment in Eldorado.5 Based on this theory,

Nanyah sued some or all of the Eliades Defendants, among others, for: (1) breach of contract; (2)

2 (See generally Compl., filed Nov. 4, 2016.) This Complaint was later consolidated with Nanyah’s earlier
lawsuit against Eldorado Hills, LLC, Case No. A-13-686303-C. The sole claim remaining in that action (unjust
enrichment) is the subject of a separate Motion for Summary Judgment.

3 See generally id.

4 Id., ¶¶ 15-17, 38.

5 See generally id.
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breach of the implied covenant of good faith and fair dealing; (3) declaratory relief; and (4) specific

performance (the “Contract Claims”).6

Nanyah also sued some or all of the Eliades Defendants for various torts. Summary

judgment was recently entered against Nanyah on its claims for intentional interference with

contractual relations, fraudulent transfer, and constructive trust due to expiration of the statute of

limitations. Nanyah’s two remaining tort claims are: (1) tortious breach of the implied covenant of

good faith and fair dealing; and (2) civil conspiracy (the “Tort Claims”).7

B. The Relevant History of Eldorado.

Eldorado was formed in 2005 for the purpose of owning and developing approximately 161

acres of land near Boulder City, Nevada.8 Eldorado was originally comprised of Go Global, Inc.

(100% owned by Carlos Huerta) and the Rogich Trust.9 In 2007, Huerta contacted Nanyah to invest.

In December of 2007, Nanyah wired $1,500,000.00 into another entity’s bank account, which Huerta

eventually funneled into Eldorado’s bank account for a few days.10 At this time, the Eliades

Defendants had absolutely no involvement with Eldorado.

In October of 2008, approximately ten months later, Teld purchased a 1/3 interest in

Eldorado for $3,000,000.00.11 The Flangas Trust also purchased a 1/3 interest in Eldorado for

$3,000,000.00, which was quickly transferred to Teld when the Flangas Trust backed out of the

deal.12 Because Teld ended up with a larger percentage of Eldorado than originally contemplated, it

was later agreed that the Rogich Trust would re-acquire 6.67% of Eldorado from Teld.13 As a result,

6 Id., ¶¶ 85-99, 131-140.

7 Id., ¶¶ 100-108, 120-123.

8 Id., ¶ 9.

9 Operating Agreement, Ex. A (NAN_000544), attached as Exhibit 1-A (“The members, Go Global, Inc. and The
Rogich Family Irrevocable Trust will each hold their operating addresses as: 3980 Howard Hughes Pkwy, Suite 550, Las
Vegas, NV 89109, and will retain 50.00% of all Membership Rights, Equity, and Interests within The Company….”).

10 Huerta quickly transferred $1,420,000.00 of those funds to himself as an alleged distribution, although it was
originally characterized as a “consulting fee.” (Compl., ¶ 17.)

11 See generally Oct. 30, 2008 Teld Membership Interest Purchase Agreement, attached as Exhibit 1-B.

12 See generally Oct. 30, 2008 Flangas Trust Membership Interest Purchase Agreement, attached as Exhibit 1-C;
see also Nov. 2008 Membership Interest Purchase Agreement, attached as Exhibit 1-D.

13 See generally Oct. 30, 2008 Membership Interest Assignment Agreement, attached as Exhibit 1-E.
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Go Global (i.e., Huerta) no longer owned an Eldorado membership interest. These transactions were

memorialized in various written agreements, none of which included Nanyah as a party.

C. The Relevant Agreements.

Nanyah’s Contract Claims are entirely based on “the Purchase Agreement, the Membership

Interest Purchase Agreements, and the Amended and Restated Operating Agreement” (collectively,

the “Purchase Agreements”).14 Regardless of Nanyah’s arguments to the contrary, none of the

Purchase Agreements state that the Eliades Defendants agreed to pay Nanyah $1,500,000.00 or

ensure that it received an Eldorado membership interest. On the contrary, the Purchase Agreements

state that the Rogich Trust agreed to negotiate with Nanyah (amongst others) to attempt to resolve its

“potential claim.” Notably, the Rogich Trust—not Teld, Eliades, nor the Eliades Trust—agreed to

be solely responsible for Nanyah’s claim. In fact, the Purchase Agreements require the Rogich

Trust to fully defend and indemnify the Eliades Defendants with respect to any such claim.

Specifically, the Purchase Agreements state as follows:

 October 30, 2008 Purchase Agreement between Go Global, Carlos Huerta, and the Rogich

Trust:15

 “[Go Global and Huerta] owns a membership interest … in Eldorado Hills, LLC …

equal or greater than thirty-five percent and which may be as high as forty-nine and

forty-four one hundredths (49.44%) of the total ownership interests in the Company.

Such interest, as well as the ownership interest currently held by [the Rogich Trust],

may be subject to certain potential claims of those entities set forth and attached

hereto in Exhibit ‘A’ and incorporated by this reference (‘Potential Claimants’). [The

Rogich Trust] intends to negotiate such claims with [Go Global and Huerta’s]

assistance so that such claimants confirm or convert the amounts set forth beside the

name of each said claimants into non-interest bearing debt, or an equity percentage to

be determined by [the Rogich Trust] after consultation with [Go Global and Huerta]

as desired by [Go Global and Huerta], with no capital calls for monthly payments,

14 Compl., ¶ 88.

15 None of the Eliades Defendants are parties to the October 30, 2008 Purchase Agreement.
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and a distribution in respect of their claims in amounts from the one-third (1/3rd)

ownership interest in [Eldorado] retained by [the Rogich Trust].”16

 [Go Global and Huerta], however, will not be responsible to pay the Exhibit A

Claimants their percentage or debt. This will be [the Rogich Trust’s] obligation,

moving forward….”17

 October 30, 2008 Membership Interest Purchase Agreement between the Rogich Trust,

Teld, Go Global and Huerta:18

 “[The Rogich Trust] is the owner, beneficially and of record, of the Membership

Interest, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, security agreements, equities,

options, claims, charges, and restrictions, and [Teld] will receive at Closing good and

absolute title thereto free of any liens, charges or encumbrances thereon.”19

 “[The Rogich Trust] shall defend, indemnify, and hold [Teld] harmless from any and

all the claims of Eddyline Investments, LLC, Ray Family Trust, Nanyah Vegas, LLC,

and Antonio Nevada, LLC, each of whom invested or otherwise advanced the funds,

plus certain possible claimed accrued interest.”20

 “It is the current intention of [the Rogich Trust] that such amounts be confirmed or

converted to debt, with no obligation to participate in capital calls or monthly

payments, a pro-rata distribution at such time as [Eldorado’s] real property is sold or

otherwise disposed of. Regardless of whether this intention is realized, [the Rogich

Trust] shall remain solely responsible for any claims by the above referenced

entities set forth in this section above.”21

 “The ‘pro-rata distributions’ hereinabove referenced shall mean equal one-third

16 October 30, 2008 Purchase Agreement, attached as Exhibit 1-F, Recital A (emphasis added).

17 Id., § 4 (emphasis added).

18 The Eliades Trust is not a party to the October 30, 2008 Membership Interest Purchase Agreement. Further,
Eliades was only a limited party for the sole purpose of guaranteeing Eldorado’s pending bank loan. (Ex. 1-B, § 8(b).)

19 Id., § 4(a) (emphasis added).

20 Id., § 8(c) (emphasis added).

21 Id., § 8(c)(i) (emphasis added).
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shares pursuant to the ownership set forth in Section 3 above, provided, that any

amounts owing to those entities set forth on Exhibit ‘D,’ or who shall otherwise claim

an ownership interest based upon contributions or advances directly or indirectly to

[Eldorado] made prior to the date of this agreement, shall be satisfied solely by [the

Rogich Trust].”22

 “The parties agree that [the Rogich Trust] may transfer [the Rogich Trust’s]

ownership interest in [Eldorado] to one or more of the entities set forth in Exhibit ‘D’

to satisfy any claims such entity may have.”23

 “[The Rogich Trust] confirms that certain amounts have been advanced to or on

behalf of [Eldorado Hills] by certain third parties, as referenced in Section 8 of the

Agreement. [The Rogich Trust] shall endeavor to convert the amounts advanced into

non-interest bearing promissory notes for which [the Rogich Trust] shall be

responsible. Regardless of whether the amounts are so converted, [the Rogich Trust]

shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless [Eldorado] and its members for any

claims by the parties listed below, and any other party claiming interest in [Eldorado]

as a result of transactions prior to the date of this Agreement against [Eldorado] or its

Members. …

3. Nanyah Vegas, LLC (through Canamex Nevada, LLC) $1,500,000.00.”24

 October 30, 2008 Amended and Restated Operating Agreement between the Rogich Trust,

the Flangas Trust, and Teld:25

 “The Rogich Trust will retain a one-third (1/3rd) ownership interest in [Eldorado]

(subject to certain possible dilution or other indemnification responsibilities assumed

by the Rogich Trust in the Purchase Documents).”26

22 Id., § 8(c)(ii) (emphasis added).

23 Id., § 8(g).

24 Id., Exhibit D (emphasis added).

25 Eliades and the Eliades Trust are not parties to the Amended and Restated Operating Agreement. (Am. and
Restated Op. Agreement, attached as Exhibit 1-G.)

26 Id., Recital B (emphasis added).
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 “The Rogich trust shall indemnify and hold the Flangas Trust and Teld harmless from

and against the claims of any individuals or entities claiming to be entitled to a share

of profits and losses other than the Rogich Trust, the Flangas Trust and Teld, so as not

to diminish the one-third (1/3rd) participation in profits and losses by each of the

Flangas Trust and Teld.”27

 January 1, 2012 Membership Interest Assignment Agreement between the Rogich Trust

and the Eliades Trust:28

 “Rogich has acquired a forty percent (40%) interest in Eldorado Hills, LLC, a Nevada

limited-liability company … as of the date hereof… (Within the Rogich 40% is a

potential 1.12% interest of other holders not of formal record with Eldorado).”29

 “Rogich has not, other than as previously stated, transferred, sold, conveyed or

encumbered any of his Forty Percent (40%) to any other person or entity prior to this

Agreement, except for the potential claims of .95% held by The Robert Ray Family

Trust and .17% held by Eddyline Investments, L.L.C.”30

D. Nanyah’s Alleged Damages.

On April 21, 2017, Nanyah served its initial disclosures pursuant to N.R.C.P. 16.1. With

respect to Nanyah’s damages disclosure, Nanyah stated the following:

See Damages identified in Nanyah’s Complaint. As interest is
continuing to accrue, Nanyah will supplement its damage calculation on
appropriate intervals.31

Notably, the only “damages” mentioned in Nanyah’s Complaint are the boilerplate $10,000.00

allegations required for subject matter jurisdiction.32 Nanyah never supplemented its damages

disclosure throughout this litigation. Nanyah never provided any calculations or evidence

showing the alleged value of Nanyah’s supposed membership interest in Eldorado. Nanyah never

27 Id., § 4.1(a).

28 Membership Interest Assignment Agreement, attached as Exhibit 1-H.

29 Id., Recital A.

30 Id., § 3(c).

31 Nanyah Vegas, LLC’s NRCP 16.1 Case Conference Production, attached as Exhibit 2.

32 See, e.g., Compl., ¶¶ 93, 99.
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provided any information regarding the alleged amount or theory of damages for the various

Contract Claims and Tort Claims it asserted against the Eliades Defendants.

III. ARGUMENT

A. Legal Standard.

“Summary judgment is appropriate and ‘shall be rendered forthwith’ when the pleadings and

other evidence on file demonstrate that no ‘genuine issue as to any material fact [remains] and that

the moving party is entitled to a judgment as a matter of law.’” Wood v. Safeway, Inc., 121 Nev.

724, 729, 121 P.3d 1026, 1029 (2005) (quoting N.R.C.P. 56(c)). “[T]he non-moving party must, by

competent evidence, produce specific facts that demonstrate the presence of a genuine issue for

trial.” Elizabeth E. v. ADT Sec. Sys. W., Inc., 108 Nev. 889, 892, 839 P.2d 1308, 1310 (1992). The

non-moving party’s burden must be borne on each and every element of its claims for relief;

“[w]here an essential element of a claim for relief is absent, the facts, disputed or otherwise, as to

other elements are rendered immaterial and summary judgment is proper.” Barmettler v. Reno Air,

Inc., 114 Nev. 441, 446-47, 956 P.2d 1382, 1386 (1998).

B. The Eliades Defendants Do Not Owe Any Contractual Duties to Nanyah as an Alleged
Third-Party Beneficiary to the Purchase Agreements.

Nanyah’s third-party beneficiary theory is comparable to the failed third-party beneficiary

argument in Lipshie v. Tracy Inv. Co., 93 Nev. 370, 566 P.2d 819 (1977). Although there was an

agreement whereby one party (Bonanza No. 2) agreed to pay a debt to Norman Lipshie, the other

contracting party (Tracy Investment Company) did not agree to assume any such debt. Notably, in

rejecting the third-party beneficiary claim against Tracy, the Court stated as follows:

Here, although Appellant was mentioned in the agreement and he would
indeed receive a benefit, there was no promise, at least on the part of Tracy,
to satisfy his indebtedness. The agreement between Tracy and Wolf
provides only that the obligation of Bonanza to Lipshie for the amount of
the extraordinary loan would survive the bankruptcy proceedings. The
matter of negotiations between Tracy and Wolf, the intent of the parties,
and the tenor of the agreement make it plain that Tracy did not assume, or
intend to assume, any obligation to Lipshie.

Id. at 379-380, 566 P.2d at 825 (emphasis added).
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The Eliades Defendants are in a similar posture to Tracy. Nanyah cannot point to any

language within the Purchase Agreements (or any other written agreement) which shows that any of

the Eliades Defendants owed any sort of contractual obligation to Nanyah. On the contrary, the

Purchase Agreements merely state that the Rogich Trust would negotiate with Nanyah (amongst

others) to attempt to resolve its claim. Notably, the Rogich Trust—not Teld, Eliades, or the Eliades

Trust—agreed to be responsible for Nanyah’s potential claim.33 Even Nanyah admits that its

Eldorado membership interest was supposed to come from the Rogich Trust.34 As a matter of law,

the Eliades Defendants do not owe any contractual obligations to Nanyah as a third-party

beneficiary. Accordingly, summary judgment should be entered, dismissing all of the Contract

Claims against the Eliades Defendants.35

C. Summary Judgment Should be Entered Against Nanyah on its Tort Claims.

1. Nanyah’s Tortious Implied Covenant Claim is Missing Many Required Elements.

A claim for tortious breach of the implied covenant of good faith and fair dealing only arises

if there is a “special relationship” between the parties. State, Univ. and Comm. Coll. Sys. v. Sutton,

120 Nev. 972, 989, 103 P.3d 8, 19 (2004). Further, the plaintiff must prove that the alleged

tortfeasor engaged in “‘grievous and perfidious misconduct.’” Id. (citation omitted). A tortious

implied covenant claim will only arise in “rare and exceptional circumstances.” Ins. Co. of the West

v. Gibson Tile Co., Inc., 122 Nev. 455, 461, 134 P.3d 698, 702 (2006) (citation omitted).

There is no basis for any sort of special relationship between Nanyah and the Eliades

Defendants. Nanyah’s principal, Yoav Harlap, testified that he has never even spoken with

Eliades.36 The Eliades Defendants had absolutely no involvement with Eldorado when Nanyah

33 See, e.g., Ex. 1-B, § 8(c)(i).

34 Nanyah’s Opp’n to Mot. for S. Judg., 18:17-20, filed March 19, 2018 (“Based on the terms of the original
Purchase Agreement, the Membership Interest Purchase Agreements and the Eldorado Amended Operating Agreement,
Nanyah’s membership interest would come from part of the Rogich Trust’s membership interest rather than Eldorado
issuing an additional membership interest.”) (emphasis added).

35 Because Nanyah’s implied covenant claim is identical to its breach of contract claim, (compare Compl., ¶ 92
with ¶ 97), summary judgment should be entered on those grounds as well. See Shaw v. CitiMortgage, Inc., 201
F.Supp.3d 1222, 1252 (D. Nev. 2016) (“It is well established that a claim alleging breach of the implied covenants of
good faith and fair dealing cannot be based on the same conduct establishing a separately pled breach of contract
claim.”) (citations omitted).

36 Dep. Trans. of Yoav Harlap, 32:22-23, attached as Exhibit 3.
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provided its $1,500,000.00 to Huerta. Likewise, there is no evidence of any “grievous or perfidious

misconduct” by any of the Eliades Defendants that would permit Nanyah to pursue the “rare and

exceptional” claim of a tortious breach of the implied covenant of good faith and fair dealing.

Further, “the implied covenant or duty of good faith and fair dealing does not create rights or

duties beyond those agreed to by the parties.” 17A C.J.S. Contracts § 437. Nanyah cannot seek tort

liability based on the Purchase Agreements because there is nothing within those agreements which

imposes any sort of obligation on the Eliades Defendants for Nanyah’s benefit. On the contrary, the

Purchase Agreements reiterate over and over again that only the Rogich Trust is responsible for

Nanyah’s potential investment. Accordingly, summary judgment should be entered dismissing

Nanyah’s tortious implied covenant claim against the Eliades Defendants.

2. Nanyah’s Civil Conspiracy Claim is Barred by the Intra-Corporate Conspiracy
Doctrine and the Lack of an Underlying Tort.

“Agents and employees of a corporation cannot conspire with their corporate principal or

employer where they act in their official capacities on behalf of the corporation and not as

individuals for their individual advantage.” Collins v. Union Fed. Sav. & Loan Ass’n, 99 Nev. 284,

303, 662 P.2d 610, 622 (1983).

Nanyah alleges that various owners/agents of Eldorado Hills (e.g., Teld, the Rogich Trust,

the Eliades Trust) conspired with one another in order to prohibit Nanyah from receiving its

membership interest. All of these conspiracy allegations relate back to two individuals making

decisions on behalf of Eldorado—Eliades and Rogich. In other words, Nanyah is alleging that

Eldorado conspired with itself. Therefore, there is no “combination of two or more persons,” a

necessary element for a civil conspiracy claim.

Further, “[c]ivil conspiracy requires the existence of an underlying tort.” Markey v. Bank of

Am., N.A., 2012 WL 3317789, at *3 (D. Nev. Aug. 10, 2012). Nanyah’s Complaint fails to identify

any alleged tort supporting its conspiracy claim.37 For the reasons stated above, Nanyah’s last

remaining tort claim (tortious implied covenant claim) must be dismissed. Without an underlying

37 Compl., ¶¶ 120-123.
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tort to support the conspiracy claim, it fails as a matter of law. Accordingly, summary judgment

should be entered dismissing all the Tort Claims.

D. Nanyah Cannot Prove its Alleged Damages.

[A] party must, without awaiting a discovery request, provide to other
parties … [a] computation of any category of damages claimed by the
disclosing party making available for inspection and copying as under
Rule 34 the documents or other evidentiary matter, not privileged or
protected from disclosure, on which such computation is based,
including materials bearing on the nature and extent of injuries suffered.

N.R.C.P. 16.1(a)(1)(C). “[T]he ‘category of damages’ disclosure requires more than a list of the

broad types of damages.” Olaya v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc., No. 2:11-cv-997-KJD-CWH, 2012 WL

3262875, at *2 (D. Nev. Aug. 7, 2012).38 This rule also “‘requires more than merely setting forth

the figure demanded.’” Max Impact, LLC v. Sherwood Group, Inc., No. 09 Civ. 902(JGK)(HBP),

2014 WL 902649, at *5 (S.D.N.Y. March 7, 2014) (citations omitted); accord CCR/AG Showcase

Phase 1 Owner, L.L.C. v. United Artists Theatre Circuit, Inc., No. 2:08-cv-00984-RCJ-GWF, 2010

WL 1947016, at *5 (D. Nev. May 13, 2010) (“[T]he word ‘computation’ contemplates some analysis

beyond merely setting forth a lump sum amount for a claimed element of damages.”) (citation

omitted).

Nanyah failed to comply with N.R.C.P. 16.1(a)(1)(C). Its disclosures do not contain any

information or evidence relating to Nanyah’s alleged damages. As a result, Nanyah does not have

any admissible evidence to prove its alleged damages. For example, it has not disclosed any

evidence or expert testimony which would show the value of Nanyah’s supposed membership

interest in Eldorado. It has not disclosed the percentage of the membership interest to which it

believes it is entitled, and how that amount was calculated. The mere fact that Nanyah invested

$1,500,000.00 does not mean it has $1,500,000.00 in damages. Issuance of a membership interest in

a corporate entity does not guarantee repayment of the investment, especially if Eldorado is

unsuccessful. As stated in the Operating Agreement at the time of Nanyah’s alleged investment:

38 Federal cases interpreting rules of civil procedure are persuasive authority in Nevada courts. Exec. Mgmt. Ltd.
v. Ticor Title Ins. Co., 118 Nev. 46, 53, 38 P.3d 872, 876 (2002) (citing Las Vegas Novelty v. Fernandez, 106 Nev. 113,
119, 787 P.2d 772, 776 (1990)).
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Each Member shall look solely to the Property of the Company for the
return of his investment, and if the Property remaining after the payment
or discharge of the debts and liabilities of the Company is insufficient
to return the investment of each Member, such Member shall have no
recourse against the Company [or] any other Member, or their
employees and agents for indemnification, contribution, or
reimbursement.39

Members were only entitled to share in the “income, gains, losses, deductions, credit, or similar

items of, and to receive Distributions from, the Company….”40 Further, they were obligated to

make the following investment representation and warranty:

Economic Risk. By reason of each Member’s business and financial
experience, each Member has the capacity to protect such Member’s
interests in connection with the purchase of such Member’s Units and
can bear the economic risk of such Member’s proposed investment,
including the loss of the entire amount of the investment.41

Without admissible evidence supporting the value of Eldorado’s supposed right to a membership

interest, the percentage amount of that membership interest, and that it would have actually been a

successful investment, all of Nanyah’s claims (with the exception of declaratory relief and specific

performance) fail as a matter of law.

IV. CONCLUSION

For the foregoing reasons, summary judgment should be entered against Nanyah and in favor

of the Eliades Defendants with respect to the Contract Claims and Tort Claims.

DATED this 1st day of June, 2018.

BAILEYKENNEDY

By: /s/ Joseph A. Liebman
DENNIS L. KENNEDY

JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN

Attorneys for Defendants
PETE ELIADES, THE ELIADES
SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08, TELD,
LLC and ELDORADO HILLS, LLC

39 Operating Agreement, attached as Exhibit 1-I, § 12.3

40 Id., §§ 2.18; 9.1; 17.12.

41 Id., § 17.5 (emphasis added).
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEYKENNEDY and that on the 1st day of June,

2018, service of the foregoing DEFENDANTS PETER ELIADES, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS

TRUSTEE OF THE ELIADES SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08, AND TELD, LLC’S

MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT was made by mandatory electronic service through the

Eighth Judicial District Court’s electronic filing system and/or by depositing a true and correct copy

in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and addressed to the following at their last known

address:

MARK G. SIMONS, ESQ.
SIMONS LAW, PC
6490 So. McCarran Blvd., #20
Reno, NV 89509

Email: mark@mgsimonslaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
NANYAH VEGAS, LLC

SAMUEL S. LIONEL, ESQ.
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
300 S. Fourth Street, Suite 1400
Las Vegas, NV 89101

Email: slionel@fclaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant
SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND
ROGICH, Individually and as
Trustee of THE ROGICH FAMILY
IRREVOCABLE TRUST, and
IMITATIONS, LLC

CHARLES E. (“CJ”) BARNABI JR.
COHEN JOHNSON PARKER
EDWARDS
375 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 104
Las Vegas, NV 89119

Email: cj@cohenjohnson.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
CARLOS A. HUERTA,
individually and as Trustee of THE
ALEXANDER CHRISTOPHER
TRUST, and GO GLOBAL, INC.

/s/ Sharon L. Murnane
Employee of BAILEYKENNEDY
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DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA  

 
CARLOS A. HUERTA, an individual;
CARLOS A. HUERTA as Trustee of THE 
ALEXANDER CHRISTOPHER TRUST, a 
Trust established in Nevada as assignee of 
interests of GO GLOBAL, INC., a Nevada 
Corporation; NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, A 
Nevada limited liability company, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
vs. 

 
SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND ROGICH as 
Trustee of The Rogich Family Irrevocable 
Trust; ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, a Nevada 
limited liability company; DOES I-X; and/or 
ROE CORPORATIONS I-X, inclusive, 
 
                                                 Defendants. 
 _________________________________________
NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, a Nevada limited 
liability company, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 vs. 
 
TELD, LLC, a Nevada limited liability 
company; PETER ELIADES, individually and 
as Trustee of The Eliades Survivor Trust of 
10/30/08; SIGMUND ROGICH, individually 
and as Trustee of The Rogich Family 
Irrevocable Trust; IMITATIONS, LLC, a 
Nevada limited liability company; DOES I-X; 
and/or ROE CORPORATIONS I-X, inclusive, 
 
 Defendants.

Case No. A-13-686303-C 
Dept. No.  XXVII 
 
 
 
APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS TO 
DEFENDANTS PETER ELIADES, 
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF 
THE ELIADES SURVIVOR TRUST OF 
10/30/08, AND TELD, LLC’S MOTION 
FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT 
 
 
 
VOLUME 1 OF 2 
 
 
 
 
CONSOLIDATED WITH: 
 
Case No.   A-16-746239-C 
 

APEN (CIV) 
DENNIS L. KENNEDY 
Nevada Bar No. 1462 
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN 
Nevada Bar No. 10125 
BAILEYKENNEDY 
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 
Telephone:  702.562.8820 
Facsimile:  702.562.8821 
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com 
JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants PETE ELIADES, THE 
ELIADES SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08, 
TELD, LLC and ELDORADO HILLS, LLC

Case Number: A-13-686303-C

Electronically Filed
6/1/2018 5:44 PM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT
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TABLE OF CONTENTS 

VOLUME 1 OF 2 

  
Exhibit 

No. 
Document Description Numbering 

Sequence 
1 Declaration of Peter Eliades 001-002 

1-A Eldorado Hills, LLC’s Operating Agreement 003-036 
1-B Oct. 30, 2008 Teld Membership Interest Purchase Agreement 037-126 
1-C Oct. 30, 2008 Flangas Trust Membership Interest Purchase 

Agreement 
127-217 

1-D Nov. 2008 Membership Interest Purchase Agreement 218-228 
1-E Oct. 30, 2008 Membership Interest Assignment Agreement 229-235 

 
 DATED this 1st day of June, 2018.  

 
BAILEYKENNEDY 
 
 
 
By:  /s/ Joseph A. Liebman   

DENNIS L. KENNEDY 
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN 

 
Attorneys for Defendants 
PETE ELIADES, THE ELIADES 
SURVIVOR TRUST OF 10/30/08, TELD, 
LLC and ELDORADO HILLS, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEYKENNEDY and that on the 1st day of June, 

2018, service of the foregoing APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS TO DEFENDANTS PETER 

ELIADES, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE ELIADES SURVIVOR TRUST 

OF 10/30/08, AND TELD, LLC’S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT – VOLUME 1 

OF 2 was made by mandatory electronic service through the Eighth Judicial District Court’s 

electronic filing system and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class 

postage prepaid, and addressed to the following at their last known address: 

MARK G. SIMONS, ESQ. 
SIMONS LAW, PC 
6490 So. McCarran Blvd., #20 
Reno, NV 89509 

Email:  mark@mgsimonslaw.com
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
NANYAH VEGAS, LLC 

SAMUEL S. LIONEL, ESQ.
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
300 S. Fourth Street, Suite 1400 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 

Email:  slionel@fclaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
SIG ROGICH aka SIGMUND 
ROGICH, Individually and as 
Trustee of THE ROGICH FAMILY 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST, and 
IMITATIONS, LLC 

CHARLES E. (“CJ”) BARNABI JR.
COHEN JOHNSON PARKER 
EDWARDS 
375 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 104 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 

Email:  cj@cohenjohnson.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
CARLOS A. HUERTA, 
individually and as Trustee of THE 
ALEXANDER CHRISTOPHER 
TRUST, and GO GLOBAL, INC.

 
 
 

 /s/ Sharon L. Murnane   
Employee of BAILEYKENNEDY 
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